MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

EXPENDITURE 2018-19 INCOME 2018-19
EXPENDITURES INCOMES
Administration expenses FEE COLLECTIONS S
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 17,29,844 B.Tech Fee Collection 37,47,67,392
Depreciation on Assets 1,92,16,970 Diploma Fee Collection 2,319
; ﬂ MBA Fee collection 2,49,95,155
Vehicle Malntenance 1,25,28,434 MCA Fee collection 96,40,007
College Operating Expenses 70,92,828 M.Tech Fee Collection 1,35,37,313
Communication and Correspondence 59,90,484 P.hd. Fee Coltection 3,53,750
Finance Charges 1,03,480
INTU Fee and other payments 8,30,310 |OTHER COLLECTIONS |
Membership and other Fee 577,420 |  NBA Fees 1,18,57,910 ’ Toaobl
National Festivals, Events and Celebrations 38,02,168 Registration Fees © 891,675 )
Power and Fuel 36,68,902 Special Fees 2,81,62,067
Printing Stationery and Consumables 17,97,818
' Professional Charges and Consultancy 35,55,724 |OTHER INCOME A
Promotion and Publicity Expenses 66,17,471 Interest Incame 70,94,605 |~
Rent, Rates and Taxes 10,55,858 |  Misellneous Income 12,82,226 |7 eyl
Repairs and Maintenance 62,27,206 Transport charges from staff 15,54,'250 = Lo
Research and Development Expenses 6,58,070 LOP of staff 42,30,326 -;V l‘“’\' ’T""""l’ L‘
Social Service Activities 7,85,411 Other Income 30,34,183
Staff and Students welfare Expenses 63,95,807 Consultancy Income 9,27,657 Y= Mé (W
Tralning and Placement Expenses 24,55,939
Travel Boarding and Lodging 44,98,432
Excess of Income aver Expenditure 4,65,29,494
TOTAL| 48,24,30,834 TOTAL| 48,24,30,834
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY

MADANAPALLE - 517 325

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2019
LIABILITIES 2018-19 ASSETS 2018-19
SECURED LOANS FIXED ASSETS
0D With HDFC Bank 1,31,71,801 1,31,71,801 [Opening Balance 7,76,58,377
Addltions during the year 2,66,25,854
Total 10,42,84,231
Less: Depreciation 1,92,16,970
Net WDV of Fixed Assets 8,50,67,260
CURRENT LIABILITIES CURRENT ASSETS
R.R.R Educational Academy 12,18,37,063
Current Liabilities 10,68,67,757 Advances to Others 1,69,80,459
|Provisions for Staff Salaries 7,61,11,719 Advances to Staff 69,44,138
|Provision for Arrear Staff Salary 12,14,97,461 Deposits with Banks 4,91,05,926
|Provisions for Expenses 7,37,840 Deposits with others 8,17,910
Outstanding Bills payable 30,21,832 Other Recoverables 4,37,47,095
Sub Total 30,82,36,609 Sub Tatal 23,94,32,591
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on hand 2,72,608
Cash at Banks 13,35,948
Sub Total 16,08,556
Grant Accounts Grant Accounts
R&D Grants Received Ind. Bk. FD No, 6369935283 -
Opening Balance 82,83,587 Ind, Bk. FD No. 6369937111 23,81,569
Add: Grants Received 1,40,02,691 Ind. Bk. CA No. 6178349863 1,97,141
Add: Interest on FD's of R&D 3,31,504 TDS on FD's Interest 1,14,151
Add: Surplus from Activities 9,27,657 SBI Cons A/c.35426987390 6,35,378
Add: contribution from college 1,68,539 R & D Assets 4,60,820
2,37,13,978 Sweep A/c with indian bank 92,49,379 1,30,38,438
Less: Grants Spent 1,06,75,542 1,30,38,436
'TEQIP Account TEQIP Account
Opening Balance 11,08,903 TEQIP SBH SB 62214158215 15,49,807
Add: Receipts during vear 1,04,19,161 TEQIP Petty cash -
1,15,28,064 TEQYP Corpus Fund 7.522
Less: Payments during vear 95,90,046 19,38,018 | TEQIP Faculty development F( 8,031
TEQIP Equip. repl. Fund 672
TEQIP Maintenance Fund 7,853
TDS on FD's Interest 3,64,093 19,38,018
APSSDC GRANT APSSDC GRANT
OPENING BALANCE
Add: Recelpts during vear 2,11,382 MITS SDI CENTRE
2,11,382 A/CNQ. 37891033979 1,64,942 1,64,942
Less: Payments during year 46,440 1,64,942
Examination Sectlon Examination Section
Opening Balance 1,16,77,637 Indian Bank CA 6302916868 2,47,036
Add: Receipts during year 36,49,441 SBI CA 34840635862 5,90,669
1,53,27,078 SBI SB 11544968380 69,481 9,07,186
Less: Payments during year 97,19,852 56,07,186
TOTAL 34,21,56,992 TOTAL 34,21,56,992
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

Opening Additions during year
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance 1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % Depreciation  |Closing Balance
Furniture & Fittings
Aluminium Partitions 24,96,576 6,00,555 30,97,131 10% 2,79,685 28,17,446
Brass vinayaka idel 2,05,000 2,05,000 0% - 2,05,000
Drawing Boards 48,878 48,878 10% 4,888 43,990
Electric Cabling 9,97,572 1,05,362 22,98,610 34,01,544 10% 2,25,224 31,76,320
Electric Fans 7,52,770 54,142 8,06,912 10% 80,691 7,26,221
Electrical Fittings 36,02,126 36,02,126 | 10% 3,60,213 32,41,914
Fax Machine 18,219 18,219 10% 1,822 16,397
Fire Extinguisher 14,35,279 6,47,838 3,22,300 24,05,417 10% 2,24,427 21,80,991
Furniture 96,01,682 7,47,391 9,51,429 1,13,00,502 10% 10,82,479 | 1,02,18,023
Glass Chalk Boards 3,380,087 3,80,087 10% 38,009 3,42,079
Godrej Safe 259,793 29,793 10% 2,979 26,814
Intercom System 2,06,416 2,06,416 10% 20,642 1,85,775
Library Furniture 5,98,256 4,68,791 10,67,047 10% 83,265 9,83,782
Plastic moulded chalrs 5,40,293 5,40,293 10% 54,029 4,86,263
Racks & Pannels 10,565 10,565 | 10% 1,057 9,509
Sanitory Vending Machine 1,12,156 1,12,156 | 10% 11,216 1,00,940
Stabilizer 9,719 9,718 10% 972 } 8,748
Storewells 8,941 8941 | 10% 894 8,047
Tools & Equipment 31,518 31,518 10% 3,152 28,366
Two Tler cots 6,65,786 6,65,786 10% 66,579 5,99,207
Vacum Cleaner 8,775 8775 10% 878 7,898
Water Cooler 8,24,728 1,34,800 9,59,528 10% 95,953 8,063,575
Water Tank 1,18,027 1,18,027 | 10% 11,803 1,06,225
SUB TOTAL| 2,27,03,164 | [GM0Ma3 | 2,90,34,382 26,50,854 | 2,63,83,528
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

MADAN &

Opening Additlons during year Closing
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance 1st Half 2nd Malf Total DEP % Depreciation Balance
PLANT, MACHINERY & VEHICLES
12.5 HP Pumpset for Borewell 2,14,760 2,14,760 15% 32,214 1,82,546
Alr Condtioners 52,94,086 4,04,100 1,13,440 58,11,626 15% 8,63,236 49,48,390
Bio Metric Systems 11,37,652 11,37,652 15% 1,70,648 9,67,004
Bio Technology Lab Equipment 2,42,280 2,42,280| 15% 36,342 2,05,938
Builder Hoist& Trolley 65,696 65,696 | 15% 9,854 55,841
Boller 28,338 - 28,338 15% 4,251 24,088
CC TV Cameras 13,56,038 1,62,950 15,18,988 15% 2,15,627 13,03,361
Chemistry Lab Equipment 6,34,704 2,82,004 9,156,708 15% 1,16,356 8,00,352
Civil Lab Equipment 56,93,982 5,39,882 2,76,205 65,10,069 15% 9,55,795 55,54,274
CSE Lab Equipment 19,52,570 19,52,570 15% 2,92,885 16,59,684
Counting Machine 8,837 8,837 15% 1,326 7,512
Digital Library 2,61,458 . 261,458 | 15% 39,219 2,22,240
ECE Lab Equipment 30,43,556 1,22,794 - 31,66,350 | 15% 4,74,952 26,91,397
EEE Lab Equipment 10,30,299 2,15,714 12,46,013 15% 1,70,723 10,75,290
LCD Projector 37,72,043 37,72,043 15% ' 5,865,807 32,06,237
Generator -1 10,810 10,810 15% 1,621 9,188
Generator -2 348,071 348,071 15% 52,211 2,985,860
Generators 11,69,775 - 11,69,775 15% 1,75,466 9,94,308
Generator - [ welding } 28,658 - 28,658 | 15% 4,299 24,359
Gym Material 3,36,944 71,000 4,07,944 15% 55,867 3,52,077
Gestetner 5,832 5,832 15% 875 4,957
Honda Shine Bike 38,445 - 38,445 15% 5,767 32,678
Hero DLX blke 54,261 - 54,261 | 15% 8,139 46,121
Internet Equipment 81,788 1,09,549 1,91,337 15% 20,484 1,70,853
Kitchen Material 11,00,682 - 11,00,692 15% 1,65,104 9,35,588
Mechanical Lab Equipment 18,55,043 18,55,043 15% 2,78,256 15,756,786
|Mechanical Lab SW Purchase 1,35,774 - 1,35,774 15% 20,366 1,15,408
Mabiles & Accessories 12,30,550 2,08,374 4,94,503 19,33,427 15% 2,52,926 16,80,501
Networking Equipment 28,92,017 18,06,564 46,98,581 15% 5,869,295 41,29,286
Office Equipment 2,51,777 27,684 2,79461 | 15% 39,843 2,39,618
Physics Lab Equipment 8,03,853 4,06,260 12,10,113 15% 1,51,047 10,59,065
Solar Power Plant 56,81,596 56,81,596 15% 8,52,239.41 48,29,357
Solar Water heaters 57,800 57,800 | 15% 8,670 49,130
Sound Systems 6,56,509 6,56,509 15% 98,476 5,58,032
Suzukl Access- 125 Bike 28,720 28,720 15% 4,308 24,412
TVS Star City Bike 7,554 7,554 15% 1,133 6,421
Television 1,30,478 2,69,988 - 4,00,466 15% 60,070 3,40,396
UPS & Batteries 32,69,685 5,56,720 3,83,250 42,09,655 15% 6,02,704 36,06,950
Workshop material 73,400 50,550 1,23,950 15% 14,801 1,09,148
Xerox Machine 3,30,844 3,30,844 15% 49,627 2,81,217
SUBTOTAL| _4,53,17,175 m' 5,18,18,706 74,42,830 | 4,43,75,875
Opening Additlons during year Closing
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance 1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % Depreciation Balance
COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE
Computers 42,42,439 | 1,24,26,890 66,000 1,67,35,329 | 40% 66,80,931 | 1,00,54,397
Compuer Lab Equipment 19,16,497 3,31,855 22,48,352 40% 8,32,970 14,15,382
Library Books 8,34,983 - 8,34,983 | 40% 3,33,993 5,00,950
Software Account 26,44,120 1,20,360 8,48,000 36,12,480 40% 12,75,392 23,37,088
SUB TOTAL| 96,38,038 |1, | @2a5855 | 2,34,31,143 91,23,286 | 1,43,07,857
7,76,58,377 | 1,63,38,641 | 1,02,87,213 | 10,42,84,231 1,92,16,970 | 8,50,67,260
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RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2019

LIABILUITIES 2017-18 ASSETS 2017-18
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
CORPUS FUND 92,14,500 Opéning Balance 19,78,18,752
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT Additions during the year 3,66,83,951
Opening Balance 4,57,51,393 Total 23,45,02,703
Add: Current year surplus 2,00,37,921 Less: Depreciation 2,32,81,939
Closing Balance 6,57,89,314 Less: Sold during Year 2,158
SETTLORS ACCOUNT 7,812 7,50,11,626 |Net WOV of Fixed Assets 21,12,18,606
SECURED LOANS
BANK loans on Vehicles CURRENT ASSETS
Indigo Car - APO3BJ6679 94,710 Finance Charges on
Innova Car - APD3BJ7399 2,25,218 Vehicle Loans - Unadjusted
Nissan Micra - AP03BQ4788 1,52,176 Fortuner Car-AP03B8C3659 1,22,875
Duster - APO3BQ4599 3,65,436 Indigo Car - APO3BIG679 3,454
Honda City - KNO3NB4599 9,07,008 Innova Car - APO3BJ7399 7.857
Innova Car - APO3BW0799 3,46,194 Nissan Micra - APO3BQ4788 5,553
New Bus No, APO3TE7238 6,64,088 Honda City - KNO3NB4599 2,15,863
New Bus No. APO3TE7240 6,64,088 Innova Car - AP03BW(0799 26,561
New Bus No. APO3TE7241 6,64,088 New Bus No. AP0O3TE7238 49,518
New Bus No. APO3TE7242 6,064,088 New Bus No. APO3TE7240 49,518
New Bus No. APO3TE7243 6,64,088 New Bus No. APO3TE7241 43,518
BUS NO. AP03TK2889 23,30,160 BUS NO. AP03TK2889 3,53,206
BUS NO. AP0O3TK3499 23,30,160 BUS NO. AP03TK3499 3,53,206
BUS NO. APO3TK3555 23,30,160 BUS NO, APO3TK3555 3,53,206
Swift - AP03BQS5799 3,04,532 New Bus No, APO3TE7242 49,519
Tractor - APO3TE2779 - New Bus No. APO3TE7243 49,519
Vij bank loan on AP03CC4545 9,58,649 Duster - AP03BQ4599 28,037
Vij bank loan on AP03CC0369 9,58,649 Swift - AP038Q5799 24,529
Vij bank loan on AP03BW9453 13,12,464 Tractor - APO3TE2779 - 17,41,939
Vij bank loan on APO3BW9549 6,11,334
Vij bank loan on APO3BW9599 9,58,649
Vij bank loan on New Fortuner 24,99,330 Loans & Advances 1,20,000
Sub Total 2,00,05,269 |Oid Campus Deposit Receivable 15,00,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES TDS for 2017-18 4,43,527
Madanapalle Institute of TCS for 2017-18 1,05,882
Technology & Sceince a/c 12,18,37,063 [TDS for 2015-16 67,705
TDS for 2016-17 2,56,079
TCS for 2016-17 1,13,824
TDS for 2018-19 9,18,053
TCS for 2018-19 74,412
Cash at Bank
Vijaya Bank , Madanapalle
S.B. A/c: 406501010005036 2,93,931
TOTAL 21,68,53,958 TOTAL 21,68,53,958
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RRR EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

Additions during year
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Bal 15t Half 2nd Half Total DEP %| Depreciation Closing Balance
|LAND
LAND AT ANGALLU £5,49,376 65,493,376 - 6549376
LAND AT NIMMANAPALLE 4,85,150 4,85,150 - 4,85,150
LAND AT RISHIVALLEY 26,61,718 26,61,718 - 26,614,718
LAND 3,62,130 3,62,130 . 3.62,130
GARDENING & DEVELOPMENT 19,92 355 19,92,355 - 19,92.355
SUB TOTAL 1,20,50,729 . 5 1,20,50,729 | - . 1,20,50,729
|BUILDINGS
COLLEGE BUILDINGS 15,06,49,347 18.12,82,522 10% 1,71,06,844 16,41,75,678
|suB TOTAL 15,06,49,347 1,02,05,020 2,04,28,155 18,12,82,522 0 1,71,06,844 16,41,75,678
VEHICLES
Toyota Innova car No. AP03CC0369 14,30,001 14,30,001 15% 2,14.500 12,15,501
Toyota lnnova car No. APO3CC4545 14,29.800 14,29,800 15% 2,14 470 12,15,330
Toyota Innova car No. APO38W9459 16,03,504 16,03,504 15% 240,526 1362978
Toyota Innova car No. APO3BW9543 14.81,321 14,81,321 15% 2.22,198 12,59,122
Toyota Innava car No. APO3BW9539 14£L_321 14,681,321 15% 2.22,198 12.59.122
Toyota Fortuner 33,485,709 33,48,709 15% 5,02,306 28,46403
(Ashok Leyland Bus No.APO3TE7238 17.83,285 17.83,285 15% 2.67.493 15,315,793
Ashok Leyiand Bus No. APO3TE7240 17,83,285 17,83,285 15% 2,67,493 15,15,793
Ashok L_e!laﬂd Bus No. APO3ITE?241 17,83,285 17,83,285 15% 2,67,493 15,15,793
Ashok Leytand Bus No. APDITE7242 12,83 285 17,83.285 15% 2,67.493 15,15,793
Ashok Layland Bus No. APOATE7243 17,83,285 17,83,285 15% 2,67,493 15,15,7293
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-APO3TCIL79 9,365,740 9,36.740 15% 1.40.511 7.96,229
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS - AP03TC9289 9,36,740 9,36,740 15% 1,40,511 7.96.229
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-APO3TCS855 9.36,740 9.36,240 15% 140,511 7.96,229
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS -APO3TC9945 9,36,740 9,36,740 15% 1,40,511 796,229
ASHOK LEYLAND 8US %PO'STG_?SE 9,36.740 9,36,740 15% 1.40,512 796,224
ASHON LEYLAND-KAQ4F0115 1,46,708 (1,46,708) (01} 15% t0) 10}
ASHOK LEYLAND - KADAF0192 1,48,432 {1,48,432) {0)] 1% (o} {0)
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAO?FO840 1,35,236 {1,35,236} 0 15% 0 4]
|BOLERO JEEP- APO3H3499 68,430 68,430 15% 10,265 58,166
CEMENT CONCRETE MIXER 10,469 10469 159 1,570 8,899
FORD ENDEAVOUR-APOIAEASSS 392,784 3,592,784 15% 58,918 3,33,467
Ford lean Car-APO3AE?799 1,221,598 1,21,598 15% 18,240 1,03.358
FORTUNER -APD3AQ4599 5.35,448 535448 | 15% 80,317 4,55,130
Furtuner - APO3BC3699 10,94.465 10,94.465 15% 1,64,170 9.30,296
HERO HONDA SPLENDER-KAQ1Y3499 5.525 5.525 15% 829 4,696
Handa City KNOINBA599 12.60.385 12.60.385 15% 1.89.058 10,71,327
INDIGO VEHICLE -APO3BI6679 4.08.282 4,08.282 15% 61,242 347,040
INNOVA CAR -APO3AE0799 2.59.705 2,59,705 | 15%] 38,956 2,20,749
|INNDVA CAR - APO3AE3439 2.02.852 202,852 15% 30,428 1,72.424
INNOVA VEHICLE - APO3IRI7399 10.27.946 10.27.946 15% 1,54,192 8.73.754
Maruthi Ertlza, APD3BWA4599 8.06.870 806470 15% 1.21.030 6.85.839
|Maruthi Omni - APO3BC6037 1,51435 151435 | 15% 22,715 1,28,720
Maruthi Van - APD3BC6101 1,58,925 1,58.925 15% 23.839 1.35.086
| Nlssan Micra APO3 BQ 4788 5.58,978 5.58.978 1594 B3.847 475131
Renault Duster APO3BQ4599 7,72,647 7.72.647 15% 1,15.897 6,56,750
Swaral Mazda-APO3U7991 97,123 97.123 15% 14.568 82,554
Swaral Mazda-APO3U7993 97.123 97123 15% 14,568
Swift DZire APO3BQ5799 6,31,297 6,31,297 15% 94,694
Tovata Innova APO3BWO0799 11,65,522 11.65,522 15% 1.74.828
TRACTOR-AP03H7929 40,510 40,510 15% 6,076
Tractor APOATE2779 4,32.766 432766 | 15%] 64,915 367,851
TRACTOR TRAILER-APO3HT7930 10.277 10.277 15% 1,542 8,736
TVS XL SUPER-APO3H0591 2.158 12,158) (0] 15% to)| 0]
BUS NO. APO3TK2889 21,60.384 21,60.384 15%, 3,24,058 18,36.326
BUS NO, AP03TKI499 21,60,384 21,60.384 15% 3,24,058 18.36.326
{BUS NO. APO3TK3555 21,60,384 21,60,384 15% 3.24,058 18.36,326
L
|suB TOTAL 3,51,18,676 60,48,618 : 4,11,67,294 61,75.094 3,49,92.200
GRAND TOTAL 19,78,18,752 1,62,53,638 2,04,28,155 23,45,00,545 2,32,81,939 21,12,18,606
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

EXPENDITURE 2017-18 INCOME 2017-18
EXPENDITURES INCOMES
FEE COLLECTIONS :

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 26,96,971 B.Tech Fee Collection 35,29,62,277
peprac_:_i_atjon on Assets 1,54,73,995 Diploma Fee Collection 5,32,919

Er@_\{!agqs 3 ;L,Qg,gg,g% MBA Fee collection 2,42,73,861
Vehicle Malntenance 61,51,164 MCA Fee collection 97,40,869
College Operating Expenses 71,84,169 M.Tech Fee Callection 81,92,437
Communication and Correspondence 74,22,943 P.hd. Fee Collection 7,55,000
Finance Charges 84,880
INTU Fee and other payments 56,81,894 [OTHER COLLECTIONS
Membership and other Fee 9,56,748 NBA Fees 1,20,51,500
National Events & Cultural Activities 35,26,051 Registration Fees 1,59,017
Power and Fuel : 36,02,530 Special Fees 2,73,23,511
Printing Stationery and Consumables 28,94,908
Professional Charges and Consultancy 39,49,563 [OTHER INCOME
Promotion and Publicity Expenses 65,37,988 Interest income 54,24,722
Rent, Rates and Taxes 32,23,783 Consultancy Fees 70,860
Repairs and Maintenance 78,10,152 Misellneous income 2,12,067
Research and Development Expenses 28,56,099 Transport charges from staff 14,44,077
Social Service Activities 4,10,080 LOP of staff 11,59,746
Staff and Students welfare Expenses 67,64,211 Other Income 6,76,267
Training and Placement Expenses 15,05,970
Travel Boarding and Lodging 44,05,123
Excess of Income over Expenditure 3,19,10,003

TOTAL| 44,49,79,130 TOTAL 44,49,79,130
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE

A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2018

LIABILITIES 2017-18 ASSETS 2017-18
FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 6,52,95,053
Addltions durlng the year 2,78,37,318
Total 9,31,32,371
Less: Depreciation 1,54,73,995
Net WDV of Fixed Assets 7,76,58,377
CURRENT LIABILITIES CURRENT ASSETS
R.R.R Educational Academy 12,57,26,370
Current Llabilities 10,57,45,505 Advances to Others 26yD6,876
Provisions for Staff Salarles 7,29,97,638 Advances to Staff 37,52,605
Provision for Arrear Staff Salary 12,14,97,461 Deposits with Banks 6,65,60,649
Provisions for Expenses 3,20,338 Deposits with others 14,07,910
Outstanding Bills payable 66,58,206 Other Recoverables 10,53,638
Sub Total 30,72,19,148 Sub Total 20,06,98,048
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on hand 9,54,797
Cash at Banks 3,26,07,926
Sub Total 3,35,62,723
Grant Accounts Grant Accounts
R&D Grants Recelved Ind. Bk. FD No. 6369935283 -
Opening Balance 51,85,258 Ind. Bk. FD No. 6369937111 23,23,469
Add: Grants Recelved 1,18,85,363 Ind. Bk. CA No. 6178349863 1,13,138
Add: Interest on FD's of R&D 1,91,501 TDS on FD's Interest 74,924
1,72,62,122 Sweep A/c with indian bank 57,72,056 82,83,587
Less: Grants Spent 89,78,535 82,83,587
-
TEQIP Account TEQIP Account
Opening Balance 46,62,424 TEQIP SBH SB 62214158215 7.46,115
Add: Receipts during year 89,91,172 TEQIP Petty cash -
1,36,53,596 TEQIP Corpus Fund 20,296
Less: Payments during year 1,25,44,693 11,08,903 | TEQIP Faculty development Fy 20,447
TEQIP Equip. repl. Fund 25,993
TEQIP Maintenance Fund 20,447
TDS on FD's Interest 2,75,605 11,08,903
Examination Section Examination Section
Opening Balance 36,38,370 Indian Bank CA 6302916868 64,00,383
Add: Receipts during year 1,59,98,421 SBI CA 34840635862 5,09,639
1,96,36,791 SBI SB 11544968380 67,615 69,77,637
Less: Payments durlng year 79,59,154 1,16,77,637
TOTAL 32,82,89,275 TOTAL 32,82,89,275
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

Opening Additions during year

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance 1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreciation |Closing Balance

Furniture & Fittings
Aluminium Partitions 22,56,208 2,84,403 2,21,080 27,61,691 10% 2,65,115 24,96,576
Brass vinayaka idol 2,05,000 2,05,000 0% - 2,05,000
Drawing Boards 54,308 54,308 | 10% 5,431 48,878
Electrlc Cabling 11,08,413 11,08,413 10% 1,10,841 9,897,572
Electric Fans 7,04,110 1,25,338 8,29,448 10% 76,6787 7,52,770
Electrical Fittings 26,17,493 13,06,234 74,497 39,98,224 | 10% 3,96,098 36,02,126
Fax Machine 20,243 20,243 10% 2,024 18,219
Fire Extinguisher 15,94,755 15,94,755 10% 1,659,475 14,35,279
Furniture 89,55,761 8,74,036 7,94,594 | 1,06,24,391 10% 10,22,709 96,01,682
Glass Chalk Boards 3,06,052 56,100 57,000 4,19,152 10% 39,065 3,80,087
Godre] Safe 33,103 33,103 10% 3,310 29,783
Intercom System 2,29,351 2,29,351 | 10% 22,935 2,06,416
Library Furniture 6,64,729 6,64,729 | 10% 66,473 5,98,256
Plastic moulded chalrs 6,00,325 6,00,325 10% 60,033 5,40,293
Racks & Pannels 11,739 11,739 | 10% 1,174 10,565
Stabilizer 10,799 10,799 10% 1,080 9,719
Storewells 9,935 9,935 | 10% 993 8,941
Tools & Equipment 35,020 35,020 | 10% 3,502 31,518
Two Tier cots 7,39,762 7,39,762 10% 73,976 6,65,786
Vacum Cleaner 9,750 9,750 | 10% 975 8,775
Sanitory Vending Machine 1,18,059 1,18,059 | 10% 5,903 1,12,156
Water Cooler 6,96,809 2,08,000 9,04,802 | 10% 80,081 8,24,728
Water Tank 1,31,142 1,31,142 10% 13,114 1,18,027

-
SUB TOTAL| 2,09,94,810 2,51,14,151 24,10,987 | 2,27,03,164
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

Opening Additions during year Closing
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance 1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreciation Balance
PLANT, MACHINERY & VEHICLES
12.5 HP Pumpset for Borewell 2,52,659 2,52,659 | 15% 37,899 2,14,760
Alr Condtioners 15,67,562 42,60,775 62,28,337 15% 9,34,251 52,94,086
Bio Metric Systems 6,99,916 6,38,498 13,38,414 15% 2,00,762 11,37,652
Blo Technology Lab Equipment 2,85,036 2,85,036 | 15% 42,755 2,42,280
Builder Holst8& Trolley 77,289 77,289 | 15% 11,593 65,696
Boller 33,339 33,339 15% 5,001 28,338
CC TV Cameras 15,95,339 15,95,339 | 15% 2,39,301 13,56,038
Chemlstry Lab Equipment 6,01,354 1,45,357 7,46,711 15% 1,12,007 6,34,704
Civil Lab Equipment 28,83,997 7,96,344 27,73,722 64,54,063 15% 7,60,080 56,93,982
CSE Lab Equipment 5,61,241 15,95,151 21,56,392 15% 2,03,822 19,52,570
Counting Machine 10,397 10,397 | 15% 1,560 87
Digital Library 3,07,598 3,07,598 15% 46,140 2,61,458
ECE Lah Equipment 29,16,239 6,10,543 35,26,782 15% 4,83,227 30,43,556
EEE Lab Equipment 12,01,142 10,085 12,11,227 | 15% 1,80,928 10,30,299
LCD Projector 33,18,698 11,19,000 44,37,698 15% 6,65,655 37,72,043
Generator -1 12,717 12,717 15% 1,908 10,810
Generator -2 4,09,495 4,09,495 15% 61,424 3,48,071
Generators 9,78,205 3,65,730 13,43,935 15% 1,74,161 11,69,775
Generator - [ welding ] 33,715 33,715 | 15% 5,057 28,658
Gym Materlal 3,96,404 3,96,404 15% 59,461 3,36,944
Gestetner 6,861 6,861 15% 1,029 5,832
Honda Shine Bike 45,229 45,229 |  15% 6,784 38,445
Hero DLX bike 58,660 58,660 15% 4,400 54,261
Internet Equipment 96,221 96,221 15% 14,433 81,788
Kitchen Material 12,94,932 12,94,932 | 15% 1,94,240 11,00,692
Mechanical Lab Equipment 21,82,403 21,82,403 15% 3,27,360 18,55,043
Mechanlcal Lab SW Purchase 1,59,734 159,734 | 15% 23,960 1,35,774
Moblles & Accessories 5,31,357 2,11,068 6,48,096 13,90,521 | 15% 1,59,971 12,30,550
Networking Equipment 25,26,664 8,04,706 33,31,370 15% 4,39,352 28,92,017
Office Equipment 2,82,279% 12,800 2,95,079 15% 43,302 2,51,777
Physics Lab Equipment 8,64,684 74,456 9,39,140 15% 1,35,287 8,03;863
Solar Power Plant 66,53,988 27,791 66,81,779 15% 10,00,182 56,81,596
Solar Water heaters 68,000 68,000 15% 10,200 57,800
Sound Systems 2,78,349 4,94,014 7,72,363 15% 1,15,854 6,56,509
Suzukl Access- 125 Blke 33,788 33,788 | 15% 5,068 28,720
TVS Star City Blke 8,888 8,888 15% 1,333 7,554
Television 1,53,503 1,53,503 15% 23,025 1,30,478
UPS & Batterles 25,69,523 8,95,200 3,50,995 38,15,718 15% 5,46,033 32,69,685
Workshop materlal 86,352 86,352 | 15% 12,953 73,400
Xerox Machine 3,89,228 3,89,228 | 15% 58,384 3,30,844
SUB TOTAL| 3,57,28,121 ﬁm " 5,26,67,317 73,50,142 | 4,53,17,175
Opening Additions durlng year Closing
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance  |1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreclation Balance
COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE
Computers 20,76,373 46,41,302 2,64,792. 69,82,467 | 40% 27,40,028 42,42,439
Compuer Lab Equipment 31,94,161 31,94,161 | 40% 12,77,665 19,16,497
Library Books 8,17,712 4,30,444 12,48,156 40% 4,13,174 8,34,983
Software Account 24,83,876 14,42,243 39,26,119 | 40% 12,81,999 26,44,120
SUBTOTAL| _85,72,122 | [bjAL,302 7/53,50,903 57,12,866 | 96,3838
GRAND TOTAL 6,52,95,053 | 1,67,68,536 I 1,10,68,782 | 9,31,32,371 1,54,73,995 | 7,76,58,377
/ﬁm\ For PS CHAITANYA & Co
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RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

EXPENDITURE 2017-18 INCOME 2017-18
EXPENDITURES INCOMES
Depreciation on Fixed Assets 2,15,00,227 |Surplus from MITS 3,19,10,003
Finance Charges for Vehicles 18,18,197 |Interest on SB Account 12,432
" |Bank charges 118
Loss on sale of vehicles 4,17,499
Excess of Income over Expenditure 81,86,394 2
TOTAL| 3,19,22,435 TOTAL| 3,19,22,435
For P.S.CHAITANYA & Co
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RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2018
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LIABILITIES 2017-18 ASSETS B | 201718
-
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
CORPLS FUND 92,14,500 Opening Balance 16,52,89,368
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT Additions during the year 5,46,67,111
Onening Balance 3,75,65,000 Total 21,99,56,479
Add: Current year surplus 81,86,394 Less: Depreciation 2,15,00,227
Closing Balance 4,57,51,394 Less: Sold durlng Year 6,37,499
SETTLORS ACCOUNT 7,812 5,49,73,706 |Net WDV of Fixed Assets 19,78,18,753
SECURED LOANS
BANK loans on Vehicles CURRENT ASSETS
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9945 3,54,840 Finance Charges on
Indigo Car - APO3BJ6679 2,57,070 Vehicle Loans - Unadjusted
Innova Car - AP03BJ7392 6,11,306 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9279 12,550
Nissan Micra - AP03BQ4788 3,80,440 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9189 12,550
Duster - AP03BQ4599 6,09,060 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9855 16,080
Honda City - KNO3NB4599 13,60,512 Ashok Leyland Bus-APQ3TC9936 16,080
Innova Car - APO3BW0799 5,76,990 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9945 16,080
New Bus No. APO3TE7238 11,32,856 Fortuner Car-AP03BC3699 1,22,875
New Bus No. APO3TE7240 11,32,856 Indlgo Car - APO3Bl6679 22,598
New Bus No. APO3TE7241 11,32,856 Innova Car - APO3BJ7399 51,489 —
New Bus No. APO3TE7242 11,32,856 Nissan Micra - AP03BQ4788 31,350
New Bus No. APO3TE7243 11,32,856 Honda City - KNO3NB4599 3,14,016
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9189 3,10,485 Innova Car - AP03BW0799 69,893
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9279 3,10,485 New Bus No. APO3TE7238 1,36,138
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9855 3,54,840 New Bus No. APO3TE7240 1,36,138
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9936 3,54,840 New Bus No. AP03TE7241 1,36,138
Swift - AP03BQS799 4,96,868 New Bus No. AP03TE7242 1,36,139
Tractor - APO3TE2779 1,37,808 New Bus No, AP03TE7243 1,36,139
Vij bank loan on APO3CC4545 13,03,689 Duster - AP03BQ4599 73,782
Vij bank loan on APO3CC0369 13,03,689 Swift - AP03B0O5799 61,966
Vij bank loan on APO3BW9459 13,12,464 Tractor - APO3TE2779 7,915 15,09,916
Vij bank Joan on APO3BW9549 13,03,689
Vij bank loan on AP03BW9599 13,03,689
Vij bank loan on New Fortuner 31,98,000 Loans & Advances 1,20,000
Sub Total 2,15,05,044 (Old Campus Deposit Receivable 15,00,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES TDs for 2017-18 4,43,527
Madanapalle Institute of TCS for 2017-18 1,05,882
Technology & Sceince a/c 12,57,26,370 |TDS for 2015-16 67,705
TDs for 2016-17 2,56,079
TCS for 2016-17 1,13,824
Cash at Bank
Vijaya Bank , Madanapalle
S.B. A/c:406501010005036 2,69,434
TOTAL 20,22,05,120 TOTAL 20,22,05,120
oy
K




RRR EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

Additions during year
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opuning Balance | 1st Half 2nd Half Total DEP %| Depreciation | Closing Balance
LAND
LAND AT ANGALLU 65,49,376 65,48,376 65,49,376
LAND AT NIMMANAPALLE 4,85,150 4,85,150 4,85,150
LAND AT RISHIVALLEY 26,61,718 16,61,718 - 26,61,718
LAND 3,62,130 362,130 | 362130
GARDENING & DEVELOPMENT 14,92,355 19,92,355 19,92,355
|sUB TOTAL 1,16,88,599 3,62,130 1,20,50,729 | - -1,20,50,729
BUILDINGS
COLLEGE BUILDINGS 12,43,23,244 16,62,71,592 | 10% 1,56,22,245 _15,06,49,347
SUB TOTAL 12,43,23,244 2,18,50,067 2,00,98,281 16,62,71,592 0 1,56,22,245 15,06,49,347.
VEHICLES
Toyota | car No. APO3CC0369 16,682,354 16,82,354 | 15% 2,52,353 14,30,001
Toyola Innova car No, APO3CCA545 16,82,118 316,82,118 | 15% 2.52,318 14,29,800
Toyola Innova car No, APO3BW9459 18,86,475 18,86,475 | 15% 2,682,971 16,03, 504
Toyota Innova car No, AP03BWISA9 17,142,730 17,42,730 | 15% 2,61,410 1,681,321
Tayota Innova car No, AP03BWG599 17,42,730 17,42,730 | 15% 2,61.410 14,81,321
Toyota Fortuner 36,20,226 36,20,226 | 15% 2,71,517 34,48,709
Ashok Leyland Bus No.APO3TE?238 20,97,983 20,97,083 | 15% 3,164,697 17,83,285
Ashok Leyland Bus No, APDITE7240 20,97,983 20,497,983 |  15% 3,14,697 17,534,285
Ashok Leyland Bus No. APO3TE7241 20,97,983 20,97,983 |  15% 3,14,697 17,83,285
Astiok Loyland Bus No, APD3TE7242 20,97,983 20,97,983 |  15% 3,14,697 17,863,285
Ashok Leyland Bus No. APOITE7243 20,97,983 20,87,083 | 15% 3,14,697 17,83,285
ASHOR LEYLAND-KAQTFUT59 1,59,101 {1,59,101) 0 168 0 0
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-APOITCO179 11,02,047 11,02,047 15% ;65,307 9,36,740
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS - APOITCU288 11,02,047 11,02,047 | 15% 1,65307 | == 9,36,740
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-APO3TCI85S 11,02,047 11,02,047 |  15% 1,685,307 9,36,740
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS -ARO3TCY945 13,02,047 11,02,047 | 15% 1,65,307 9,36,740
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS -APO3TCY936 11,02,047 11,02,047 | 15%|  1,65307 9,30,740
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAG1F7413 1,59,101 {1,59,104) o] 15% o| 0
ASHOK LEYLAND-KADIF7422 1,59,101 11,59,101] o 5% 0 0
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAQFD115 1,72,598 1,72,508 | 15% 25,890 146,708
ASHOK LEYLAND - KAD4FO192 1,74,626 1,74,626 15% 26,184 148,442
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAD7FOGBS 1,59,101 {1,59,101) 0| 1s% 0 0
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAO7FOB40 1,549,101 1,59,101 | 15% 23,865 1,345,236
|BEILERQ JEEP- APO3H3439 80,506 80,506 | 15% 12,076 66.430
CEMENT CONCRETE MIXER 14317 12,317 | 15% 1,848 10,469
CYCLES 1,095 {1,005) 0| 15% 0
FORD ENDEAVOUR-APO3AEA599 4,62,009 4,62,000 | 159 64,315 3,592,784
Ford Icon Car-APO3AE7799 1,43,057 1,43,057 | 15% 21,458 1,21,598
FORTUNER +APDIAQASIYD 6,429,938 6,29,938 | 15% 94,491 5,35,44H
Furtuner - APO3BC3699 12,87,606 12,87,606 | 15% 1,93,141 10,890,465
HENO HONDA SPLENDER-KA0TY3499 6,500 ) i 6,500 | 15% 975 5,525
Hopda City KNO3NBA59Y 14;82,806 14,82,806 | 15% 2,22,421 12,60, 345
|INDIGQ VEHICLE -AP03BI6679 4,80,332 480,332 |  15% 72,050 4,08,282
|INNOVA CAR -APD3AEO709 3,09,535 3,065,535 | 15% 45,530 2,549,705
|INNOVA CAR - APO3AE3498 2,38,649 2,38,649 | 15% 35,797 2,02,852
|INNOVA VEHICLE - APO38)7399 12,090,349 12,09,349 | 15% 1,81,402 10,27, 946
Maruthi Ectiga, APO3BW4599 ,49,259 9,49,259 | 15% 1,42,389 8,06,870
Maruthi Omnl - AFI3BCEOST 1,78,159 178159 | 15% 70,720 |« 1,51,435
Maruthl Van - APDIRCE101 1,86,970 1,86,970 | 15% 28,046 1,58,925
Nissan Micra APO3 10 4788 6,57.521 6,57,621 | 15% ug, 643 556,978
Renault Duster APO3BOA599 9,08,996 908,996 | 15% 1,306,349 7,72.047
Swaro) Mazda-APO3U7991 1,14,262 114262 | 15% 17,139 97,123
Swaln) Mazda-APO3U7993 1,14,262 1,14,262 | 15% 17,139 97,123
Swilt DZire APOIBQET9 7,42,702 7,42,702 | 15% 1,11,405 631,297
Toyals Innova APDIBWO0739 13,714,202 13,713,202 | 15% 2,085,680 11,565,522
TRACTOR-APO3H7929 47,658 47,658 | 15% 7,149 40,510
Tractor APDATEZT79 5,090,136 5,09,136 15% 76,370 4,32,766
TRACTOR TRAILER-APO3H7930 12,091 12,091 | 15% 1,810 10,277
VS XL SUPER-APO3HOS91 1,539 2,539 | 18% 381 2,158
SUB TOTAL 2,92,77,525 §0,98,908 46,20,226 4,09,96,659 58,77,962 3,51,18,677
GRAND TOTAL 16,52,89,368 3,03,11,105 2,37,18,507 21,93,18,980 2,15,00,227 19,78,18,753
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RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31,03.2017
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LIABILITIES | ASSETS e~ 4 12016-17
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
CORPUS FUND 92,14,500 Opening Balance 13,50,40,034
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT Additions during the year 4,78,33,731
Qpening Balance 3,09,04,288 Total 18,28,73,765
‘Add: Current year surplus 66,60,712 Less: Depreciation 1,75,71,588
Closing Balance 3,75,65,000 Less: Sold during Year 12,809
SETTLORS ACCOUNT 7,812 Net WDV of Fixed Assets 16,52,89,368
SECURED LOANS i
HDFC BANK loans on Vehicles CURRENT ASSETS
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP0O3TC9945 887100 Finance Charges on
Indigo Car - APO3BJ6679 419430 Vehicle Loans - Unadjusted
Innova Car - AP03BJ7399 997394 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9279 81,787
Nissan Micra - AP03BQ4788 608704 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP0O3TC9189 81,787
Duster - AP0O3BQ4599 852684 Ashok Leyland Bus-APO3TCS855 90,095
Honda City - KNO3NB4599 1814016 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP0O3TC9936 90,095
Innova Car - APO3BW0799 807786 Ashok Leyland Bus-AP0O3TC9945 90,095
New Bus No, 1 1601624 [Fortuner Car-APO3BC3699 1,22,875
New Bus No. 2 1601624 Indigo Car - APO3BJ6679 56,915
New Bus No. 3 1601624 Innova Car - APO3BJ7399 1,29,877
New Bus No. 4 1601624 Nissan Micra - APO3BQ4788 76,338
New Bus No. 5 1601624 Honda City - KNO3NB4599 3,14,016
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9189 842745 Innova Car - APO3BWO0799 1,76,032
Ashok Leyland Bus-AP03TC9279 842745 New Buses 13,03,477
Ashol Leyland Bus-APO3TC9855 887100 Duster - APO3BQ4599 1,38,726
Ashok Leyland Bus-APO3TC9936 887100 Swift - APO3BQ5799 1,14,435
Swift - APO3BQ5799 689204 Tractor - APO3TE2779 = 43,859 29,10,409
Tractor - APO3TE2779 344520 -3
Sub Tatal Old Campus Deposit Receivable 15,00,000
705 for 2015-16 67,705
TDs for 2016-17 2,56,079
CURRENT LIABILITIES TCS for 2016-17 1,13,824
Madanapalle Institute of
Technology & Sceince a/c Cash at Bank
Vijaya Bank , Madanapalle
S.B. Afc : 406501010005036 2,57,120
TOTAL TOTAL 17,03,94,505
P
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RRR EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017
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Additlans during year
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Balance |1st Hall 2nd Half Total DEP %| Depreclation Closing Balance
LAND o il i
LAND AT ANGALLU 65,49,376 = 65,49,376 N S 65,49,376
LAND AT NIMMANAPALLE 4,85,150 SN | 4,85,150 = : 4.85,150
LAND AT RISHIVALLEY 26,61,718 26,61,718 £ 26,61,718
GARDENING & DEVELOPMENT 19,92,355 == 19,92,355 19,92.355
SUB TOTAL _1,15,88,599 . - 1,16,88,599 | - § 1,16,88,599
|suiLDINGS 3
COLLEGE BUILDINGS 10.57,09,985 14527696 16957191 13,71,94.872 | 10% 1,28,71,628 12,43,23.244
SUB TOTAL 10.57,09,985 13,71,94,872 0 1,28,71,628 12,43,23,244
VEHICLES
Ashak Leyland Bus No,APO3TE7238 1668362 735000 24,03,362 | 15% 3,05,379 20,97,983
Ashok Leyland Bus No, APO3ITE7240 1668362 735000} 24,03,362 |  15% 3,05,379 20,97,983
Ashok Leyland Bus.No. APOITE7241 1668362 735000 24,03,362 | 15% 3,05,379 20,97,983
| Ashak Leytend Bus No. APO3TE7242 1668362 735000 24,03,362 |  15% 3,05,379 20,97,983
[ Ashok Leyland Bus No. APO3TE7243 1668362 735000 24,03,362 | 15% 3,05,379 20,97,983
'[ASHOK LEYLAND-KAQ7F0759 1,87,178 187.178 |  15% 28,077 1,59,101
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-APO3TC9179 12,96.526 12,96,526 | 15% 1,94,479 11,02,047
| ASHOK LEYLAND BUS - APO3TC9289 12,96,526 12,96,526 | 1% 1,94,479 11,02,047
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS-ARDITCOA5S 12,96,526 12,96,526 | 15% 194,479 11,02,047
ASHGY, LEYLAND BUS -APO3TC9945 12,96,526 12,96,526 |  15% 1,94,479 11,02,047
ASHOK LEYLAND BUS -APO3TCB936 12.95.526 12,96,526 | 15% 1,94,479 11,02,047
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAD1F7413 1,87,178 187,178 | 15% 28,077 1,59,101
|ASHOK LEVLAND-KAOLF7422 1,87,178 1,82.178 |  15% 28,077 1,59,101
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAD4FOL15 2,03,086 2,03,055 | 15% 30458 1,72,558
ASHOK LEYLAND - KAQ4FD192 2,05.442 205442 | 15% 30,816 1,724,626
ASHOK LEYLAND-KAO7FOGBS5 1,87,178 187,178 |  15% 28,077 1,59,101
ASHOK.LEVLAND-KAO7F0840 1,82,178 187,178 |  15% 28,077 159,101
BOLERQ JEEP- APOIH3498 94,713 94,713 |  15% 14,207 80,506
CEMENT CONCRETE MIXER 14,491 14,491 | 15% 2,174 12,317
CYCLES 1,288 1,288 | 15% 193 1,095
ESTEEM CAR-APO3HOS59 12,809 -12609 0] 15% 0
FORD ENDEAVOUR-APO3AE4599 5,43,646 543,646 | 15% 81,547 4,62,099
Ford Ican Car-APO3AE7799 1,68.302 168,302 | 15% 25,245 143,057
FORTUNER -AP0O3AQ4599 7.41.104 741,104 | 15% 111,166 5,29,938
Furtuner - AP03BC3699 15,14,831 15,14,832 | 15% 2,27,225 12,87.606
HERO HONDA SPLENDER-KAQ1Y3499 7.647 7647 | 15% 1,147 6,500
Honda Clty KNO3NB4S99 1603033 16,03,033 | 15% 120,227 14,82,806
INDIGQ VEHICLE -APD3BI6679 5,65,096 565,096 | 15% 84,764 4,80,332
INNOVA CAR -APO3AE0799 453 3,59453 | 15% 53,818 3,05,535
INNOVA CAR - APO3AE3499 86.763 2,80,763 |  15% 42,115 2,38,649
INNOVA VEHICLE - APO3RI7398 14.22:763 14,22,763 | 15% 2,13.414 12,09,349
NisnunhiEfilen. APO3BWAS555 1105022 10800 11,15,822 |  15% 1,66,563 9,49,259
Maruthi Omnl - AROIBC6097 2,090,598 2,09598 | 15% 31,440 1,78,155
|Maruthi Van - APO3BC6101 2,19,965 219,965 | 15% 32,995 1,86,970
| Nissan Micra APO3 BQ. 4788 7,73.672 773672 | 15% 1,16,051 6.57.621
Renault Duster APO3BOA599 10,69,407 10,69,407 | 15% 1,60,411 9,08.996
Swaraj Mazta-APOIUT7991 1,34,426 134426 | 15% 20,164 1,14,262
Swara] Mazda-APO3U7993 1,34,426 134,426 | 15% 20,164 1.14.262
Swift DZIre APO3BQ5799 8.73,767 873,767 | 15% 1,31,065 7.42,702
Toyota lnnova ARQ3BW079S 1613179 1613179 | 15% 2,41,977 13,71,202
TRACTOR-APO3H7929 56,069 | 56,069 | 15% 8,410 47.658
Tractor APO3TE2779 5,08,984 598984 | 15% 89,848 5.09,136
TRACTOR TRAILER-APOIH7930 14,225 14,225 | 15% 2,134 12,091
TVS XL SUPER-APO3H0591 2.987 3] 2,987 15%| 448 2,339
{SUB TOTAL 1.76.41,450 1,10.60,011 52,76,024 3,39,77.485 46,99,960 2,92,77525
GRAND TOTAL 13,50,40,034 2,55,82,707 2,22,33,215 18,28,60,956 1,75,71,588 16,52,89,368
r g =
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2017
RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS | AMOUNT

OPENING BALANCES OF CASH & BANK CLOSING BALANCES OF CASH AND BANK
Cash In hand 54,47,714|Cash in hand 63,51,113
Cash at Banks 1,35,78,048 |Cash at Banks 1,63,73,490
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT
RRR Educational Academy 3,36,80,669 |RRR Educational Academy 3,88,45,726

Building Construction to be Tr.to Trust a/c 3,41,24,887
SECURED LOANS SECURED LOANS .
Deposit Loans from Banks 1,80,00,000 |Deposit Loans from Banks 1,80,00,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
Current Liabilities 10,59,92,414 [Current Liabilities 5,82,24,032
Provisions for Staff Salaries & Benefits 2,03,36,539 |Provisions for Staff Salaries & Benefitsea 1,66,04,680
Provisions for Expenses 6,16,719 [Provisions for Expenses 7,81,427
Outstanding Bills payable 19,08,564 |Outstanding Bills payable 18,36,957
Income Tax deducted at source 97,51,936 [Income Tax deducted at source 97,51,936
Examination Section Account 1,44,26,546 |Examination Section Account 1,29,36,607
GRANT ACCOUNTS GRANT ACCOUNTS
R&D GRANTS RECEIVED 94,77,692 |[R&D GRANTS SPENT 75,40,097
TEQUIP GRANTS RECEIVED 3,69,53,044 |TEQUIP GRANTS SPENT 3,24,05,501
FIXED ASSETS FIXED ASSETS
Depreciation & Amartization 1,81,42,418 [Acquired during the year 3,44,53,184
CURRENT ASSETS CURRENT ASSETS

Advances to Others
Advances to Staff
Deposits with Banks
Deposits with others
Other Recoverables
Others

INCOMES

FEE COLLECTIONS
B.Tech Fee Collection
Diploma Fee Collection
MBA Fee collection
MCA Fee collection
M.Tech Fee Collection
P.hd. Fee Collection
Advance fee collection for last year

OTHLR COLLECTIONS

JNTU Fees

NBA Fees

Registration Fees

Speclal Fees

Diploma exam fee

OTHER INCOME

Interest income

Consultancy Fees

Misellneous income

Transport charges from staff
LOP of staff

2,90,10,389
30,95,146
14,57,94,892
8,00,000
17,29,296
9,86,000

22,27,88,610
15,08,587
1,61,70,404
73,25,662
91,38,788
4,31,250
3,79,33,685

12,17,300
1,03,43,800
92,822
2,20,87,200
1,55,580

49,56,596
2,90,000
2,59,336
7,52,000

1342474

Advances to Others
Advances to Staff
Deposits with Banks
Deposits with others
Other Recoverables
Others

EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES
Depreciation on Assets

Salaries & Wages

Vehicle Maintenance

College Operating Expenses
Communication and Correspondence
Finance Charges

INTU Fee and other payments
Membership and other Fee

National Festivals, Events and Celebrations
Power and Fuel

Printing Stationery and Consumables
Proféssional Charges and Consultancy
Prometion and Publicity Expenses
Rent, Rates and Taxes

Repairs and Maintenance

Research and Development Expenses
Social Service Activities

Staff and Students welfare Expenses
Tequip Expenses -
Training and Placement Expenses
Travel Boarding and Lodging

3,44,93,810
48,22,458
16,63,13,432
7,22,360
=76,06,510
9,86,000

30,97,183
1,81,42,418
22,28,39,084
75,89,919
38,01,366
72,39,426
78,755
54,47,525
15,20,500
21,30,022
37,89,942
24,45,323
10,33,000
60,15,965
24,79,402
62,30,862
17,10,896
3,02,565
10,98,777
1,00,99,392
4,47,951
31,07,640

TOTAL

80,69,22,120

TOTAL

80,69,22,120
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

EXPENDITURE 2016-17 INOME | 2016-17
EXPENDITURES INCOMES
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 30,597,183 |FEE COLLECTIONS
{Depr_e_ciation on Assets 1,81,42,418 B.Tech Fee Collection 22,27,88,610
i ngades& Wages 22,28,39,084 Diploma Fee Collection 15,08,587
Vehicle Maintenance 75,89,919 MBA Fee collection 1,61,70,404
College Operating Expenses 38,01,366 MCA Fee collection 73,25,662
Communlcation and Correspondence 72,39,426 M.Tech Fee Collection 91,;8,788
Finance Charges 78,755 P.hd. Fee Collection 4,31,250
INTU Fee and other payments 54,47,525 Advance fee collection for last year 3,79,33,685
Membership and other Fee 15,20,500 |OTHER COLLECTIONS
National Festivals, Events and Celebrations 21,30,022 INTU Fees - 12,17,300
Power and Fuel 37,89,942 NBA Fees 1,03,43,800
Printing Statlonery and Consumabiles 24,45,323 Registration Fees 92,822
Professional Charges and Consultancy 10,33,000 Special Fees 2,20,87,200
Promotion and Publicity Expenses 60,15,965 Diploma exam fee 1,55,580
Rent, Rates and Taxes 24,79,402 |OTHER INCOME
Repalrs and Maintenance 62,30,862 Interest income 49,47,172
Research and Development Expenses 17,10,896 Consultancy Fees 2,90,000
Social Service Activities 3,02,565 Misellneous income 2,42,620
taff and Students welfare Expenses 10,98,777 Transport charges from staff 7,52,000
Tequip Expenses 1,00,99,392 Loss of Pay of staff 13,42,474
Training and Placement Expenses 4,47,951
Travel Boarding and Lodging 31,07,640
Excess of Income over Expenditure 2,61,20,041
-
TOTAL| 33,67,67,954 TOTAL| 33,67,67,954
,//‘
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2017

LIABILITIES 2016-17 ASSETS 2016-17
FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 4,89,84,287
Additions during the year 3,44,53,184
Total 8,34,37,471
Less: Depreciation 1,81,42,418
Net WDV of Fixed Assets 6,52,95,053
CURRENT LIABILITIES CURRENT ASSETS
; R.R.R Educational Academy 10,47,18,545
Current Liabillties 8,84,44,867 Advances to Others 62,38,564
Provisions for Staff Salaries 2,03,36,539 Advances to Staff 26,05,631 ™
Provision for Arrear Staff Salary 12,14,97,461 Deposits with Banks 3,85,99,725
Provisions for Expenses 6,16,719 Deposits with others 14,07,910
Outstanding. Bills payable 22,31,064 Other Recoverables 16,40,797
Sub Total 23,31,26,650 Sub Total 15,52,11,172
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on hand 63,47,903
Cash at Banks 72,72,522
Sub Total 1,36,20,425
Grant Accounts Grant Accounts
R&D Grants Received Ind. Bk. FD No. 6369935283 10,73,970
Opening Balance 32,47,663 Ind. Bk. FD No. 6369937111 21,57,503
Add: Grants Recelved 92,90,013 Ind. Bk. CA No. 6178349863 18,98,024
Add: Interest on FD's of R&D 1,87,679 TDS on FD's Interest 55,761 51,85,258
1,27,25,355
Less: Grants Spent 75,40,097 51,85,258
TEQIP Account TEQIP Account
Opening Balance 1,14,881 TEQIP SBH SB 62214158215 2,61,818
Add: Receipts during year 3,69,53,044 TEQIP Petty cash 3,210
3,70,67,925 TEQIP Corpus Fund 10,75,689
Less: Payments during year 3,24,05,501 46,62,424 |TEQIP Faculty development Fy 10,75,689
TEQIP Equip. repl. Fund 10,75,689
TEQIP Maintenance Fund 10,75,689
_|TDS on FD's Interest 94,640 46,62,424
Examination Section Examination Section
Opening Balance 21,22,291 Indian Bank CA 6302916868 15,47,081
Add: Receipts during.year 1,44,52,686 $BI CA 34840635862 10,25,540
1,65,74,977 SBI SB 11544968380 65,749 26,38,370
Less: Payments during year 1,29,36,607 36,38,370
24,66,12,702 TOTAL 24,66,12,702
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017

Opening Additlons durlng vear
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance st Half 2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreciation |Closing Balance
PLANT, MACHINERY & VEHICLES
12.5 HP Pumpset for Borewell 1,90,599 98,000 2,88,599 15% 35,940 2,52,659
Air Condtioners 12,34,377 7,51,374 3,02,350 22,88,101 15% 3,20,539 19,67,562
Bic Metric Systems 5,53,548, 2,48,000 8,01,548 15% 1,01,632 6,99,916
Bio Technology Lab Equipment 3,35,336 3,35,336| 15% 50,300 2,85,036
Builder Hoist& Trolley 90,929 90,929 15% 13,639 77,289
Boiler . 39,223 39,223 15% 5,883 33,339
CC TV Cameras 3,74,080 1,00,000 12,89,050 17,63,130| 15% 1,67,791 15,95,339
Chemistry Lab Equipment 2,84,696 3,88,500 6,73,196 |  15% 71,842 6,01,354
Civil Lab Equipment 4,77,856 12,58,063 15,22,665 32,58,584 15%) 3,74,588 28,83,997
CSE Lab Equipment 6,60,284 6,60,284 15% 99,043 5,61,241
Counting Machine 12,242 12,232 15% 1,835 10,397
Digital Library 3,61,B80 3,61,880| 15% 54,282 3,07,598
ECE Lab Equipment 20,02,611 4,38,101 9,09,875 33,50,587 15% 4,34,347 29,16,239
EEE Lab Equipment 10,96,178 59,990 2,36,107 13,92,275| 15%, 1,91,133 12,01,142
LCD Projector 29,28,351 9,76,000 39,084,351 15% 5,85,653 33,18,698
Generator -1 14,961 14,861 15% 2,244 12,717
Generator -2 4,81,759 4,81,759 15% 72,264 4,09,495
Generator - [ welding ] 39,665 39,665 15% 5,950 33,715
|Gym Materlal 3,12,000 1,41,843 4,53,843| 15% 57,438 3,96,404
Gestetner 8,072 8,072 15% 1,211 6,861
Honda Shine Blke 53,211 53,211) 15% 7,982 45,229
Internet Equipment 1,13,202 1,13,202| 15% 16,980 96,221
Kitchen Materlal 7,97,685 7,25,764 15,23,449 15% 2,28,517 12,94,932
Mechanical Lab Equipment 22,43,802 3,05,231 17,000 25,66,033 15% 3,83,630 21,82,403
Mechanical Lab SW Purchase 1,87,922 187,922 15% 28,188 1,59,734
Mobiles & Accessories 4,02,456 1,26,831 88,068 6,17,355 15% 85,998 5,31,357
Netwaorking Equipment 17,39,432 9,81,405 2,31,300 29,52,137 15% 4,25,473 25,26,664
Office Equipment 3,32,092 3,32,092| 15% 49,814 2,82,279
Physics Lab Equipment 4,08,154 5,59,733 9,67,887 15% 1,03,203 8,64,684
Solar Power Plant 71,93,500 71,93,500 15% 5,39,513 66,53,988
Sound Systems 40,470 2,87,000 3,27,470 15% 49,120 2,78,349
Suzuki Access- 125 Bike 39,751| 39,751 15% 5,963 33,788
TVS Star Clty Bike 10,456 10,456 ] 15% 1,568 8,888
Television 75,059 96,976 1,72,035| 15% 18,532 1,53,503
UPS & Batterles 26,45,705 52,613 2,98,327 29,96,645 15% 4,27,122 25,69,523
Workshop material 73,855 27,736 1,01,591| 15% 15,239 86,352
Xerox Machine 4,57,915 4,57,915 15%, 68,687 3,89,228
SUB "I.'ETAL 2,11,19,803 4,08',31,205 51,03,084 3,57,28,121
Opening Additions during year
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance  |ist Half 2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreciation |Closing Balance
COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE
Computers 9,55,460 39,49,230 1,63,567 50,68,257| 60% 29,591,884 20,76,373
Compuer Lab Equipment 79,85,404 79,85,404 | 60% 47,91,242 31,94,161
Library Books 18,33,903 1,47,422 35,975 20,17,300| 60% 11,99,587 8,17,712
Software Account 19,87,001 34,350 23,93,336 44,14,687 60% 18,30,812 24,83,876
SUB TOTAL| 1,27,61,768 . 1,94,85,648 1,09,13,525 85,72,122
GRAND TOTAL 4,89,84,287 | 1,49,23,919 [ 1,95,29,235 | 8,34,37,471 1,81,42,418 | 6,52,95,053
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RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2016

Opening Addition durlng year 1st
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Balance Half  2nd Half Total DEP % | Depreciation| Closing Balance
LAND
l.and at Angallu 6,549,376 6,549,376 6,549,376
Land at Nimmanapalle 485,150 485,150 485,150
Land at Rishivalley 2,661,718 2,661,718 2,661,718
Gardening and Development 1,992,355 1,992,355 1,992,355
SUB TOTAL 11,688,599 - 11,688,599 0 & 11,688,599
BUILDINGS
College Bulldings 57,467,047 (/6,733,706 | 12,418,218 | 116,618,971 | 10%| 10,908,986 105,709,985
SUB TOTAL 97,467,047 | 6,733,706 12,418,218 | 116,618,971 10,908,986 105,709,985
VEHICLES
Ashok Leyland Bus 1-AP03TC9179 1,525,325 1,525,325 15% 228,799 1,296,526
Ashok Leyland Bus 2-APO3TC9289 1,525,325 1,525,325 15% 228,799 1,296,526
Ashok Leyland Bus 3-AP03TC9865 1,525,325 1,525,325 | 15% 228,799 1,296,526
Ashok Leyland Bus 4-AP03TC9945 1,525,325 1,525,325 15% 228,799 1,296,526
Ashbk Leyland Bus 5-AP03TC9936 1,525,325 1,525,325 15% 228,799 1,296,526
Ashok Leyland -KAQ1F7413 220,209 220,209 15% 33,031 187,177
Ashok Leyland -KAQ1F7422 220,209 220,209 15% 33,031 187,177
Ashok Leyland -KA04F0115 238,889 238,889 15% 35,833 203,056
Ashok Leyland -KA04F0192 241,698 241,698 15% 36,255 205,443
Ashok Leyland -KAO7F0685 220,209 220,209 15% 33,031 187,177
Ashok Leyland -KAQ7F0840 220,209 220,209 | 15% 33,031 187,177
Ashol Leyland -KAQ7F0759 220,209 220,209 | 15% 33,031 187,177
Swara) Mazda - AP03U7991 158,148 158,148 15% 23,722 134,426
Swara] Mazda - AP03U7993 158,148 158,148 15% 23,722 134,425
Bolero Jeep 111,427 111,427 15% 16,714 94,713
Cement Concrete Mixer 16,942 16,942 15% 2,541 14,401
Cycles 1,516 1,516 15% 227 1,289
Esteem Car 15,070 15,070 15% 2,261 12,810
Ford Endeavour 639,584 639,584 15% 95,938 543,646
Ford Icon Car 198,004 198,004 15% 29,701 168,303
Fortuner 1 871,885 871,885 15% 130,783 741,102
Hero Honda Splendour Blke 8,997 8997 | 15% 1,350 7,647
Indigo vehicle 664,819 664,819 | 15% 99,723 565,096
Innova - 1 330,310 330,310 | 15% 49,547 280,764
Innova - 2 422,886 422,886 15% 63,433 359,453
Innova - 3 1,673,839 1,673,839 | 15% 251,076 1,422,763
Maruti Omni Van 505,475 505,475 | 15% 75,821 429,654
Nissan Micra AP03BQ4788 - 836,402 836,402 15% 62,730 773,672
Renault Duster APO3BQ4599 - 1,156,116 1,156,116 15% 86,709 1,069,407
1|Swift Dzire APO3BQ5799 944,613 944,613 15% 70,846 873,767
Tractor - 647,550 647,550 | 15% 48,566 598,984
Tractor 65,963 65,963 15% 9,894 56,068
Tractor Trailer 16,734 16,734 | 15% 2,510 14,224
ITVS XL Super 3,514 3,514 15% 527 2,987
TOYOTA FORTUNER - NEW 1,782,154 1,782,154 15% 267,323 1,514,831
SUB TOTAL 16,853,671 - 3,584,681 20,438,352 2,796,902 17,641,450
GRAND TOTAL| 126,009,317 | 5,733,706 16,002,899 | 148,745,922 13,705,888 135,040,034




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2016

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS | AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCES OF CASH & BANK CLOSING BALANCES OF CASH AND BANK
Cash In hand 1,428,305(Cash in hand 5,447,714
Cash at Banks 11,307,356 |Cash at Banks 13,978,048
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT
RRR Educational Academy 632,810 |RRR Educational Academy 5,725,205
Bullding Construction to be Tr.to Trust a/c 19,151,922
SECURED LOANS SECURED LOANS -~
Deposit Loans from Banks 13,500,000 |Deposit Loans from Banks 13,500,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS ‘CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
Current Liabilities 22,642,693 |Current Liabilities 22,597,317
Provisions for Staff Salaries & Benefits 44,297,916 |Provisions for Staff Salarles & Benefits 30,398,741
Provisions for Expenses 1,077,257 |Provisions for Expenses 623,089
Outstanding Bills payable 2,159,457 |Qutstanding Bills payable 9,872,331
Income Tax deducted at source 7,152,680 |Income Tax deducted at source 7,152,680
Examination Section Account 12,469,238 Examination Section Account 10,776,277
GRANT ACCOUNTS GRANT ACCOUNTS
R&D GRANTS RECEIVED 10,361,671 [R&D GRANTS SPENT 10,323,938
TEQUIP GRANTS RECEIVED 17,579,744 |TEQUIP GRANTS SPENT 17,464,863
FIXED ASSETS FIXED ASSETS
Depreciation & Amortization 14,070,618 |Acquired during the year 19,745,060
CURRENT ASSETS CURRENT ASSETS
Advances to Others 2,226,267 |Advances to Others 2,963,530
Advances to Staff 3,362,530 |Advances to Staff 3,475,330
Deposits with Banks Deposits with Banks - 18,979,634
Deposlts with others 97,500,000 |Deposlts with others 98,350,000
QOther Recoverables 11,279,342 |Other Recoverables 225,586
Others 1,470,744 |Others 17T21,900
INCOMES EXPENDITURES
FEE COLLECTIONS DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 2,944,855
B.Tech Fee Collection 205,516,368 |Depreciation on Assets 14,070,619
Diploma Fee Collection 8,306,050 |Salarles & Wages 187,723,529
MBA Fee collection 19,982,365 |Vehicle Malntenance 7,013,744
MCA Fee collection 11,301,900 [College Operating Expenses 2,883,527
M.Tech Fee Collection 18,809,910 |Communication and Correspondence 4,597,412
P.hd. Fee Collection 175,000 |Finance Charges 147,303
INTU Fee and other payments 1,758,539
OTHER COLLECTIONS [Membership and other Fee 1,026,436
INTU Fees 2,088,700 |National Festivals, Events and Celebrations 2,158,879
NBA Fees 8,627,600 |Power and Fuel 3,590,847
Reglstration Fees 50,900 |Printing Stationery and Consumahles 2,635,455
Special Fees 19,179,900 |Professional Charges and Consultancy 2,123,599
OTHER INCOME Pramotion and Publicity Expenses 7,011,753
Interest income 3,674,338 |Rent, Rates and Taxes 1,895,216
Consultancy Fees 400,000 |Repairs and Maintenance 4,110,270
Misellneous Income 4,400 |Research and Development Expenses 713,612
Transport charges from staff 603,875 |Social Service Activities 3,699,056
Staff and Students welfare Expenses 1,102,039
Tequip Expenses 7,303,776
Training and Placement Expenses 257,326
Travel Boarding and Lodging 2,558,975
TOTAL| 573,239,934 FOT P ARt T Y S CoTaL 573,239,934 |

Aants

:G.“if‘ S

Chartered Acc
Firm Regn. INo,
/
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

Kecretary &
R.R.R. Edug

i

srfespondent
onal Acadamy
MADANARALLE - 517325

Chartered A

Firm Re#in.

(1S, C|

EXPENDITURE 2015-16 INCOME 2015-16
EXPENDITURES INCOMES
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES 2,944,855 |FEE COLLECTIONS
Depreciation on Assets 14,070,619 B.Tech Fee Collection 205,516,368
187,723,529 Diploma Fee Collection 8,306,050
Vehicle Maintenance 7,013,744 |  MBA Fee collection 19,982,365
College Operating Expenses 2,883,527 MCA Fee collection 11,301,900
Communication and Correspondence 4,597,412 M.Tech Fee Collection 18,809,910
Finance Charges 147,303 P.hd. Fee Collection 175,000
INTU Fee and other payments 1,758,539
Membership and other Fee 1,026,436 |OTHER COLLECTIONS
National Festivals, Events and Celebrations 2,158,879 IJNTU Fees 2,088,700
Power and Fuel 3,590,847 NBA Fees 8,627,600
Printing Stationery and Consumables 2,635,455 Registration Fees 50,900
Professional Charges and Consultancy 2,123,599 Special Fees 19,179,800
Promotion and Publicity Expenses 7,011,753 |OTHER INCOME
Rent, Rates and Taxes 1,895,216 Interest income 3,674,338
Repairs and Maintenance 4,110,270 Consultancy Fees 400,000
Research and Development Expenses 713,612 Misellneous income 4,400
Soclal Service Actlvities 3,699,056 Transport charges from staff 603,875
Staff and Students welfare Expenses 1,102,039
Tequip Expenses 7,303,776
Tralning and Placement Expenses 257,326
Travel Boarding and Lodging 2,558,975
Excess of Income over Expenditure 37,394,539
TOTAL} 298,721,306 TOTAL| 298,721,306
For P.5. CHAITANYA & Co,,

oaUnianis
L C0G345 S

I A} Proprieior
f%,i_ﬂﬂ%..ﬁ.:p 1 (1" ]8 022345



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE

A UNIT OF RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATION ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2016

LIABILITIES 2015-16 ASSETS I | | 2015-16_

CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS
RRR EDUCAIONAL ACADEMY Opening Balance 43,309,845

Op. Balance (104,598,862) Additions during the year 19,745,060

Add: Surplus from college 37,394,539 Total 63,054,905

Add: Transfers 632,810 Less: Depreciation 14,070,618

Total (66,571,513) Net WDV of Flxed Assets 48,984,287 ‘/

Less: Transfers 24,877,129

Net Closing balance (91,448,642) ("
CURRENT LIABILITIES CURRENT ASSETS
Current Liabilities 40,676,485 Advances to Others 755,143
Provisions for Staff Salaries 16,604,680 Advances to Staff 878,319
Provislan for Arrear Staff Salary 121,497,461 Deposits with Banks 21,335,819
Provisions for Expenses 781,427 Deposits with others 1,485,550
Outstanding Bills payable 2,159,457 Other Recoverables 2,890,823 ;
Income Tax deducted @ source Sub Total 27,345,654 "’
Examination Section Account 2,122,291 |

Sub Total 183,841,801 Cash and Bank Balances
Grant Accounts
R&D Grants Recelved 3,247,663 Cash on hand 5,447,714
Tequip Grants Received 114,881 Cash at Banks 13,978,048 7
Sub Total 3,362,544 gj Sub Total 19,425,762 1
TOTAL 95,755,703 TOTAL 95,755,703
& Co.
For P.S.CHAII:NYA““ '



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE

ANGALLU,

MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2016

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET g:::’::: A'i:l':;: du""i::::: "I torar  |oep %|pepreciation :;T::‘:ge
Furniture and Fittings —
Aluminium Partitions 911134 396139 558059 1865332 10% 158630 1706702
Brass vinayaka idol 205000 205000 0% 0 205000
awing Boards 67048 67048) 109 6705 60343
Electrical Fittings 18898415 A31498 228663 2558576 10% 244424 2314152
Electric Cabling 951437 951437 10% 95144 856293
Electric Fans 590904 96812 687716] 10% 68772 6518944
Fax Machlnes 24‘.'!93L 24993 10% 2499 22494
Fire ExtInguisher 250204 250204 10% 25020 225184
Furniture 5684509 6A0525 1145928 7510962 10% 593800, 6817162
Glass Chalk Boards 328066 328066] 10% 32807 295259
GoeJ Safe ADBGE 40868] 10% 4087 36781
Intercom System 245816 245816 10% 24582 221234
Library Racks and Furnture 321857 71105 14700 407162 10% 39981 367181
Name Boards 8013 8013 8013 0
Plastic Moulded Chalrs 272009 210800/ 482809 10% 48281 434528
Racks&Pannels 14493 14493 10% 1449 13044
Stabllizer 13333 13333] 10% 1333 12000
Storewells 12265 12265 10% 1227 11039
Tools and Equipment 43235 43235)  10% 4324 38912
Two Tler Cots 224397 224397 10% 22440 201957
Typewriter 1097 low7 1097 0
Vacumm Cleaner 12087 12037} 10% 1204 10833
Water Coolers 404784 269610 674394] 10% 53959 620435
Water Tank 14712 14712 10% 1471 13241
TOTAL 12540126 16643965 1541248| 15102718}
‘Laborator_'! Equlpment
' Blo Technology Lab Equipmenet 394513 394513 15% 59177 335336
Chemlstry Lab Equipment 247116 80700 327816 15% 43120 284696
Civil Dept Lab Equipment 562184 562184] 15% 84328 427856
Computers 1835491 4772520 98050 6706061] 60% 5750601 955460
Computers Lab Equipment 8125942 8125942] 15% 140538 7985404
C.S.E.& L.T, Department Assets 783570 783570] 15% 123286 660284
E.C.E. Department Assets 2016165 85022 224975 2336182| 18% 333551 2002811
E.E.E. Department Assets 1150717 127641 1278358h 15% 182181 1096177
H.P. Scanner 13 19 19 (4]
Internet Equipment 133178) 133178] 15% 19977 113201
LCD Projectors ’ 2291116 1154003 3445119} 15% 516768| “™ 2928351
M.E. Department Assets 2639767 2639767] 15% 395965 2243802
ME - SW Purchases 221085 221085 15% 33163 187922
Net Working Equlpment 657850 38000 1241037 1936887] 15% 197455 1739432
Physics Lab Equipment 363955 116226 480181] 15% 72027 408154
Software Account 401411 33708 2589934 30250531 60% 1038052 1987001
U.P.S,, Invertor and Battaries 1788973 605170 660198 3054341] 15% 408636 2645705
Work Shop Material 72513 = 132104 B5723)  15%) 11868 73855
TOTAL 23123381 35535959 9410711| 26125248

’



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2016

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET g:fa ':::: Ai:it:’;: d""":::%:;ar TOTAL | DEP %|Depreciation :;T::‘:ge
Plant and Machinery
12.5 HP Pumpset for Borewell 224234 224234) 15% 33635 190593
Air Condltioners 1452208 1452208] 15% 217831 1234377
Bio Metric Systems 339290 286650 625940] 15% 72392 553548
Bollers 46144 46144 15% 6922 39222
Bullder Holst & Trolley 106975 106975] 15% 16046 90929
Canteen Materlal{Kitchen) 740804 77000 110887 928671 15% 130986 797685
C C Camers 0 404411 404411 15% 30331 374080
Counting Machine 5780 B610 14390 15% 2159 12232
Digltal Library 425741 425741 15% 63861 361880
Generator - | 17602 17602] 15% 2640 14962
Generator - || 566776 566776 15% 85016 481760
Generator (Welding) 46665 46665 15% 7000 39665
Gestetner 9496 9496 15%)| 1424 BO72
Gym Materlal 355?031 11350 367058] 15% 55059 311999
Mobiles and Accerlo 174606 179191 69162 422959) 15% 20503 402456
Office Equipment 347058 40100 387159] 15% 55066 332093
Sound Systems 36402 10300 467021 15% 5233 40469
Television 31294 57011 B&305] 15% 13246 ?SDSQ'L
Xerox Machine 370864 167860 538724) 15% 80809] - 457915
Vehicles 121 5681 121668) 15% 18250 103418
Library 2227022 1066600 735531 4033153] 60% 2199251 1833902
TOTAL 7646338 ] 10874981 3118660] 7756321 ‘{/'
Grand Total 43309845| 10831334 8913726| 63054905 14070618| 48984287




ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2015

RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Secretary &’farrespondent
R.R.R. Educational Acadeny
MADANAPALLE - 517 325

AS AT
PARTICULARS SCH 31.03.2015
SOURCE OF FUNDS
CAPITAL FUND |
Settlors Account 9,222,312
RESERVES & SURPLUS ]
General Fund 8,512,958
SECURED LOANS i
Loans from banks 13,159,391
TOTAL 30,894,661

UTILIZATION OF FUNDS
FIXED ASSETS v 126,009,316
INVESTMENTS
Mits College, Madanapalle V (104,598,862)
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES VI 9,308,440
Cash and Bank Balances 175,766

TOTAL 30,894,661

For RS, CHAITANYA 8 Co.,
" b ggem d Acebyntants
— o “-m egr NCI 005

(RS. CHATTANYA) DI-“J;};.:{«-;
MemdGrship No.|022345



RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
01.04.2014 TO 31.03.2015

PARTICULARS SCH.| 31.03.2015
INCOME
Surplus from College 1 (23,400,098)
Other Income 2 12,210
TOTAL INCOME (23,387,888)

EXPENDITURE
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 2 620,968
DEPRECIATION ON ASSETS 3 12,431,251

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 13,052,218
EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE (3§,440,106)

For P.5. CHAITANYA & CO.,
Chartered Accountanis

(RS. C I-I.‘ﬂ'_]’,&f‘-i‘rf ) Fl:c;pr?efor
Mendsarstip



RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

AMOUNT
INCOME 31.03.2015
SCHEDULE-1 INCOME FROM COLLEGE
Surplus from MITS College (23,400,098)
TOTAL (23,400,098)
SCHEDULE-2 OTHER INCOME
Interest on SB Accounts 6,610
Miscallaneous Income 5,600
TOTAL 12,210
EXPENDITURE
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURE
Assets Writtan off 66,862
Bank charges 60
Documentation & Finance charges 554,046
TOTAL 620968
DEPRECIATION
Depreciaion on Buildings 10,407,657
Depreciation on Vehlcles 2,023,594
TOTAL 12,431,251




. RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE
SCHEDULES TO BALANCE SHEET

AMOUNT
ASSETS 31.03.2015
SCHEDULE -IV FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11688599
BUILDINGS 97467047
VEHICLES 16853671

TOTAL 126009317

INVESTMENTS
Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Sci. (104,598,862)

SCHEDULE -V CURRENT ASSETS

Advances & Deposits
College Bullding Advance - Old Premises 1500000
Finance Charges Ashok Leyland Bus 1 376457
Finance Charges Ashok Leyland Bus 2 376457
Finance Charges Ashok Leyland Bus 3 392707
Finance Charges Ashok Leyland Bus 4 392707
Finance Charges Ashok Leyland Bus 5 392707
Global Trust Acount 4839488
Harsha Aute mobiles Ltd., Hyd 42850
Other Current Assets
Finance Charges payable -Furtuner- 2 225674
Finance Charges - Indigo 164805
Finance Charges - Innova 3 377228
Temporary Registration Charges 150240
TDS AICTE Deposit 32290
TDS - Electricity Deposit 2358
TDS - SBH, Madanapalle 42471
TOTAL 93084430
BANK BALANCES
Cash at Banks
Vijaya Bank; SB 5036 175766

TOTAL 175766




RATAKONDA RANGAREDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2015

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

Additlon during year 1st

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Balance Half  2nd Half Total DEP % Depreclation Closing Balanice
LAND
Land at Angallu 6,549,376 6,549,376 6,549,376
Land at Nimmanapalle 485,150 485,150 485,150
Land at Rishivalley 2,661,718 2,661,718 — 2,661,718
Gardening and Development 1,992,355 1,992,355 1,592,355
SUB TOTAL 11,688,599 - 11,688,599 0 11,688,599
-
BUILDINGS
College Buildings 93,653,479 107,874,704 10% 10,407,657 97,467,047
SUB TOTAL 93,653,479 6,624,954 7,596,271 107,874,704 10,407,657 97,467,047
VEHICLES
Ashaok Leyland Bus 1-AP03TC9179 1,649,000 1,649,000 7.5% 123,675 1,525,325
Ashok Leyland Bus 2-AP03TC9289 1,649,000 1,649,000 7.5% 123,675 1,525,325
Ashok Leyland Bus 3-APO3TC9865 - 1,649,000 1,649,000 7.5% 123,675 1,525,325
Ashok Leyland Bus 4-APO3TC9945 1,649,000 1,649,000 7.5% 123,675 1,525,325
Ashak Leyland Bus 5-AP03TC9936 - 1,649,000 1,649,000 7.5% 123,675 1,525,325
Ashok Leyland -KAO1F7413 259,069 259,069 15% 38,860 220,209
Ashok Leyland -KAQ1F7422 259,069 259,069 15% 38,860 220,209
Ashol Leyland -KA04F0115 281,046 281,046 15% 42,157 238,889
Ashok Leyland -KA04F0192 284,350 284,350 15% 42,653 241,698
Ashok Leyland -KAO7F0685 259,069 259,069 15% 38,860 220,209
Ashok Leyland -KAQ7F0840 259,069 259,069 15% 38,860 220,209
Ashok Leyland -KAO7F0759 259,069 259,069 15% 38,860 220,208
Swaraj Mazda - APO3U7991 186,056 186,056 15% 27,908 158,148
Swaraj Mazda - APO3U7993 186,056 186,056 15% 27,908 158,148
Bolero Jeep 131,091 131,091 15% 19,664 111,427
Cement Concrete Mixer 19,932 19,932  15% 2,990 16,942
Cycles 1,784 1,784 15% 268 1,516
Esteem Car 17,730 17,730 15% 2,659 15,070
Ford Endeavour 752,452 752,452  15% 112,868 639,584
Ford Icon Car 232,946 232,946 15% 34,942 198,004
Fortuner 1 1,025,747 1,025,747 15% 153,862 871,885
Hero Honda Splendour Blke 10,585 10,585 15% 1,588 8,997
Hundal Accent Car 180,849 (180,849) 0 15% 0 0
Indigo vehicle - 718,723 718,723 7.5% 53,904 664,819
Innova-1 388,600 388,600 15% 58,290 330,310
Innova - 2 497,513 497,513  15% 74,627 422,886
Innova -3 - 1,809,556 1,809,556 7.5% 135,717 1,673,839
Maruti Omnl Van 594,677 594,677 15% 89,201 — 505,475
Tractor 77,603 77,603  15% 11,640 65,963
Tractor Trailer 19,687 19,687 15% 2,953 16,734
TVS XL Super 4,134 4,134  15% 620 3,514
TOYOTA FORTUNER - NEW 2,096,652 2,086,652 15% 314,498 1,782,154
/
SUB TOTAL 8,284,835 (180,849) 10,773,279 18,877,265 2,023,594 16,853,671
Jo-\ I RRAND TOTAL 113,626,913 6,444,105 18,369,550 138,440,568 12,431,251 126,009,317

i ; F /
% S




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO BALANCE SHEET

LIABILITIES 31.03.2015

SCHEDULE -1 CAPITAL FUND

RRR Educational academy (104,598,862)
TOTAL (104,598,862)

SCHEDULE - 2 SECURED LOANS
Loan on Fixed Deposits from SBH

TOTAL -
SCHEDULE - 3 CURRENT LIABILITIES
Canteen Deposit 200,000
Cautlon Deposit 2,405,500
Examination Section 429,330
Fee Collected In advance 37,933,685
Scholorships Payable
Natlona! Sclence Congress NCTW workshop 91,924
Professional Tax ;
R & D Fund to be spent 3,105,845
TDS on salarles
TDS on others -
Qutstanding Bills Payable 9,872,331
Book Bank Account -
TOTAL 54,038,615
SCHEDULE -4 PROVISIONS
Advertisement charges .
Electticlty Charges 225,119
Telephone & Internet charges payable 102,140
Salarles payable
Teaching Staff Salarles 9,526,448
Non Teaching Staff Salarles 723,500
Non Teaching Staff Salaries - PF 1,051,133
Site Staff salarels 195,460
Secuity Staff salarles 201,903
PF Management Contribution 104,300
Property Tax payable -
Gratulty payable 20,268,176
E.S.
Arrears Salarles - Teaching Staff 73,290,083
Arrears Salarles - Non-Teaching Staff 18,841,963

TOTAL 124,530,225




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS 31.03.2015
SCHEDULE -5 NET FIXED ASSETS

FURNITURE & FITTINGS

12.5 H P pumpset for Borewell 224,234

Alumirlum: Partitions 911,135

Drawlng Boards 67,047

Electric Cabling 951,437

Electric Fans 590,904

Electrical Fittings 1,898,415

Fax Machine 24,992

Fire Extingulsher 250,205

Furniture 5,684,509

Glass Chalk Boards 328,065

Godrej Safe 40,868
Intercom System 245,816
Library Furnlture 321,357
Name Boards 8,013
Plastic moulded chalrs 272,008
Racks & Pannels 14,493
Stabllizer 13,334
Storewells 12,266
Tools & Equipment 43,234
Two Tler cots 224,397
Typewriter 1,097
Vacum Cleaner 12,038
Water Cooler 404,784
Water Tank. 14,713
PLANT, MACHINERY & VEHICLES

Alr Condtloners 1,452,208
Blo Matric Systems 339,291
Bio Technology Lab Equipment 394,513
Boller 46,145
Brass Vinayaka Idol 205,000
Builder Holsters; Trolley 106,975
Canteen Materlal 740,804
CSE Lab Equipment 783,570
Countihg Machine 5,780
Digital Library 425,741
ECE Lab Equipment 2,016,165
EEE Lab Equipment 1,150,717
Generator -1 17,602
Generator -2 566,775
Gestetner 9,496
Gym Materlal 355,708
Haonda Shine Blke 62,601
Internet Equipment 133,178
Chemlstry Lab Equipment 247,116
Mechanical Lab Equipment 2,639,767
Moblles & Accessories 174,606
Networking Equipment 657,851
Office Equipment 347,059

Physies Lab Equipment 363,954




Sound Systems

Suzuk! Access-125, Blke
Televislon

TVS Star City Bike

UPS & Batterias
Workshop material
Xerox Machine

LCD Projectors

ME - SW Purchases
Generator (Welding)

COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE

Computers

Compuer Lab Equipment
HP Scanner

Library Books

Software Account

SCHEDULE-6  DEPOSITS

TO SBH 62238493618
TD SBI PAT 32401308547
TD SBI PAT 65023209083

OTHER DEPOSITS
APSPDCL Consumption Deposit
HP Gas Connectlon Deposit

Indane Gas - SR Gas Agencles, MPL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

36,402
46,766
31,294
12,300
1,788,975
72,513
370,864
2,291,116
221,085
46,665

1,835,492
8,125,942
20
2,227,023
401,411
43,309,847

2,252,100

2,252,100

381,550
8,000
30,000

414,550



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

INCOME 31.03.2015
SCHEDULE - 1 FEE INCOME
B.tech fee collection 154,312,809
Diploma fee collection 12,211,884
M.B.A fee collectlon 13,203,710
M.C.A fee collection 6,885,200
M.Tech fee collection 18,558,375
Phd Fee Collectlon 33,000
TOTAL 205,204,978
Add : Fee Received in Advance 2013-14 26,324,507
TOTAL 231,529,885
Less ;: Fee Received in Advance 2014-15 37,933,685
Net Fee Received 193,596,200
SCHEDULE - 2 OTHER INCOME
Interest on Bank SB Accounts 130,437
Interest on Fixed Deposits 724,110
Registration Fee 401,163
Transport Charges collected from Staff 344,020
Misellaneous income 770
Interest on CD with APSPDCL 34,326
TOTAL 1,634,826
EXPENDITURE
SCHEDULE -3 STAFF CHARGES
Teaching Staff 122,331,938 ¢
Non Teaching Staff 12,594,222
Non Teaching Staff with PF 13,415,581
Secutity Guards 2,150,194
Slte Staff 2,193,407
Gratulty Account 1,829,315
E.S.| -
TOTAL 154,514,657




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE 31.03.2015
SCHEDULE - 4 ASSETS MAINTENANCE EXPS.
Bore well 341,605
Bulldings 1,374,948 ,
Electricals 367,887 o
Garden 636,709
Generator 975,776
Land Development 36,729
Water cooler Malntenance 46,757
Others

TOTAL 3,780,411
SCHEDULE -5 DEPARTMENTAL MAINTENANCE EXPS.
BSH Department 308,089
Civll Department 10,000
CSE Department 208,459
ECE Department 284,257
EEE Department 178,909
MBA Department 1,026,379
MCA Department 161,040
ME Department 523'399-
Library Expenses 525,199 /

TOTAL 3,225,731
SCHEDULE - 6 VEHICLES MASNTENANCE EXPS,
Road Tax for Vehlcles 70,080
Vehicles Dlesel & Petrol 4,129,052
Transport Maintenance charges 348,791
Vehicles Insurance 778,899
Vehicle Hire charges 1,161,155

TOTAL 6,487,977




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE - 7 OPERATING EXPENSES

AICTE Fee

College day Malntenance
College maintenance
Consultancy Charges
Dipioma Afflllation fee

ESI Fund A/C No.1

Electriclty Charges

Festivals & Celebrations
Games & Sports

1.E.G(S.D Center), Hyderabad
Inspectlon Fee

Insurances & Taxes

1SO - Certiflcation and Expenses
IUCEE Membership Fee
JNTU Infrastructure Fee
INTU Affliatlon fee

INTU Processing Fee

Medical Expenses

PF Inspection & Admin, Charges
Placement Cell Expenses
Property Tax

Repairs & Servicing charges

31.03.2015

800,000
164,454
783,654
200,715
100,000
88,482
2,248,055
270,258
252,301
3,630
91,124
28,910
61,140
5,390,850
593,600
45,000
75,266
98,845
587,469
281,743

28,250

TOTAL 12,193,746



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

SCHEDULES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE 8  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Admission Campalgn Expenses
Advertisement charges

AP State Capltal Fund

ASHIV Cultural Fest

Assets < Rs, 5000/-

Audit Fee

Bank charges

C.M Relief Fund

Conference & Seminars
Couler Charges

Dally Wages

Electrical Inspection charges
Food Expenses of Drivers & Staff
Freight & Cartage Expenses
Guest house Malntance
Honorarium

Hospltality charges

1.B.M Centre expensas
Incentives

Internet Charges

Lodging& Boarding Expenses
Membership fee
Miscellaneous Expenses
Model EAMCET & ICET Exam
PHD Stipend A/C

P F Management Contribution
Postage & Telegrams

Printing & Statlonery

Rent Account

Research and Development cell
Securlty Uniforms

Staff Interview Expenses

Staff Welfare Expenses
Telephone & Cell Phane Charges
Travel & Conveyance

Workers Welfare Fund

Tequip Expenses

Webslte

%, o
) o
\ﬁ:\.{'“w '

31.03.2015

651137
3942146
271554
1198172
5448_
337080
14623.12
396535
328515
15970
281180
3900
348140
68561
131901
3170007
51623
19062
124500
1519722
110465
145000
25885
71285
130000
759073
8841
2630962
531700
390540
40300
565610
128750
1055810
2011266
34500
5641944
40568

TOTAL 24349268"



) SCHEDULE - 9 DEPRECIATION ON ASSETS
Deprecfajion on Furnlture & Fixtures
Depreciation on Machinery & Vehicles
Depreciation on Computers & Accessories

SCHEDULE - 10 SOCIAL SERVICE ACTIVITY EXPENSES

Social Service Activities

TOTAL

TOTAL

1242232
2916905
9492700

13651837

427497

427497



MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
ANGALLU, MADANAPALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2015
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Additlon during year 1st

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Balance Half  2nd Half Total DEP % Depreciatlon Closing Balance
Aluminlum Partitions 914,251 ﬁsse 1,007,207 10% 96,073 911,134
Drawing Boards 74,497 74,497 10% 7,450 67,048
Electric Cabling 644,243 | ¢ 257,898 ﬁ46,853 1,048,994 10% 97,557 951,437
Electric Fans 301,469 ‘/132.40(] ﬂ63,602 647,471 10% 56,567 590,904
Electrical Flttings 1,868,264 ﬁﬁ,sai (’.(99,426 2,098,271 10% 199,856 1,898,415
Fax Machine 16,469 ~11,300 27,769 10% 2,777 24,992
Flre Extinguisher 203,188 | 74,817 278,005 10% 27,800 250,204
Furniture 3,891,071 -(6/2'2,9?5 ﬁ,707,228 6,221,275 10% 536,766 5,684,509
Glass Chalk Boards 196,516 rIGE,UDU 364,516 10% 36,452 328,065
Godre| Safe 45,409 45,409 10% 4,541 40,868
Intercom System 273,129 273,129 10% 27,313 245,816
Library Furniture 357,064 357,064 10% 35,706 321,357
Name Board 8,903 8,903 10% 890 8,013
Plastic moulded chairs 302,232 302,232 10% 30,223 272,009
Racks & Pannels 16,103 16,103 10% 1,610 14,493
Stabllizer 14,814 14,814 10% 1,481 13,333
Storewells 13,628 13,628 10% 1,363 12,265
Tools & Equipment 48,039 48,039 10% 4,804 43,235
Two Tier cots 39,330 (2'10,000 249,330 10% 24,833 224,397
Typewrlter 1,219 1,219 10% 122 1,097
Vacumn Cleaner 13,375 - 13,375 10% 1,337 12,037
Water Cooler 312,360 (137,400 449,760 10% 44,976 404,784
Water Tank 16,346 16,346 10% 1,635 14,712

SUB TOTAL 9,571,920 | | — 13,577,357 1,242,232 12,335,125

s 399




MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

ANGALLU, MADANA

PALLE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2015
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Addition durlng year 1st
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Balance Half  2nd Half Total DEP % Depreciation ClosIng Balance
PLANT, MACHINERY & VEHICLES ) ] T T —
12.5 HP Pumpset for Borewell 52,020 (150,844 (;6,000 258,864 15% 34,630 224,234
Alr Condtioners 1,708,480 1,708,480 15% 256,272 1,452,208
Blo Metric Systems 399,165 399,165 15% 59,875 339,290
Bio Technology Lab Equipment 464,133 _ 464,133 15% 69,620 394,513
Bullder Hoist& Trolley ¢ 81,235 61,000 122,235 15% 15,260 106,975
Chemistry Lab Equipment 267,152 17 267,152 15% 20,036 247,116
Boller 54,288 54,288 15% 8,143 46,144
CSE Lab Equipment 736,951 168,905 f 906,856 15% 123,286 783,570
Counting Machine 6,800 6,300 15% 1,020 5,780
Digital Library 500,872 500,872 15% 75,131 425,741
ECE Lab Equipment 2,371,959 2,371,959 15% 355,794 2,016,165
EEE Lab Equipment 1,147,829 189,257 1,337,086 15% 186,369 1,150,718
LCD Projector 1,195136 | 325000 1,080,000 2,600,136 15% 309,020 2,291,116
Generator -1 20,708 20,708 15% 3,106 17,602
Generator -2 666,795 666,795 15% 100,019 566,776
Generator - [ welding ) 54,900 54,900 15% 8,235 46,665
Gym Material 418,481 418,481 15% 62,772 355,708
Gestetner 11,172 11,172 15% 1,676 9,496
Honda Shine Bike 67.677 67,677 15% 5,076 62,601
Internet Equipment 156,680 156,680 15% 23,502 133,178
Kitchen Material 98975 | 772,550 . B71534 15% 130,730 740,804
Mechanical Lab Equipment 3,070,438 32,319 4 3,102,757 15% 462,990 2,639,767
Mechanlcal Lab SW Purchase 260,100 y 260,100 15% 39,015 221,085
Mablles & Accessories 115,240 39,370 - 00,499 195,109 15% 20,503 174,606
Networking Equlpment 226,504 £\095% 50305} 729,554 15% 71,704 657,850
Office Equipment 408,304 408,304 15% 61,246 347,059
Physics Lab Equipment 331,370 (ﬁ,gsz. 4 420,332 15% 56,378 363,955
Sound Systems 139,354 39,354 15% 2,952 36,402
Suzuki Access- 125 Bike 55,019 55,019 15% 8,253 46,766
TVS Star City Bike 14,472 14,472 15% 2,171 12,301
Television 15,161 (()'s,soo 35,061 15% 3,767 31,294
UPS & Batteries 1,419,086 630,000 2,049,086 15% 260,113 1,788,973
Workshop material 85,309 85,309 15% 12,796 72,513
Xerox Machine 436,310 436,310 15% 65,447 370,864
SUB TOTAL 16,502,656 21,040,739 2,916,905 18,179,835
Addition during year 1st
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET Opening Balance Half  2nd Half Total DEP %  |Depreclation Closing Balance
COMPUTERS & SOFTWARE
2 —_
Computers 2,154,552 | 1,620,890 V/ﬁn,szo 4 7,596,962 60% 5,761,471 1,835,491
Compuer Lab Equipment 34,480 v 8,232,000 8,266,480 60% 140,538 8,125,942
HP Scanner a7 47 60% 28 19
Library Books 4,877,872 @,533 4 5,567,555 60% 3,340,533 2,227,022 |4
Software Account 151,550 v30,674 m€9,316 651,540 60% 250,129 401,411
SUB TOTAL 7,218,502 iaby| 22,082,585 9,492,700 12,589,885
GRAND TOTAL 33,203,078 | 5,575,532 17,832,071 | 56,700,681 13,651,837 43,104,844
\
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Average Percentage of Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation excluding salary for last five years

E.no PARTICULARS 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015

Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amtin Rs. Amtin Rs.
1 [BUILDING 3,06,33,175 4,19,48,348 3,14,84,887 1,91,51,924 1,42,21,225
2 |PLANT & MACHINERY 2,02,94,636 2,37,17,977 2,64,35,282 1,56,41,221 1,94,02,166
3 |FURNITURE 63,31,218 41,19,341 80,17,902 41,03,839 40,05,437
Total 5,72,59,029 6,97,85,666 6,59,38,071 3,88,96,984 3,76,28,828

Average Percentage of Expenditure for infrastructure augementation,excluding Salary year wise during last five years(INR in lakhs)

4 |Year 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
5 |INRin lakhs 572.59 697.85 659.38 388.96 376.28
6 |Percentage Per Year 44.86 47.33 48.63 39.52 42.71

7 |Average Percenta 44.61
¢ lf‘i;' \f:’{ 4D " l_
L% ¥ . y o "l::,mp“l”;(,)“lli':m; ‘::_T&'hnology & Science
" “‘“)ANAPAi : : i R"M-"‘"H:l“u
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

( UGC - AUTONOMOUS )

, Noew Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUA, Anantapuramu
www.mits.ac.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following amount has been allocated towards Infrastructure Augmentation by the
institute during the last five years i.e. for the period from 2014-15 to 2018-19

MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
BUDGET ALLOCATED FOR INFRASTRUCTURE AUGMENTATION FOR LAST 5 FINANCIAL YEARS

S.no PARTICULARS 20182019 | 2017-2018 | 2016-2017 | 2015-2016 | 2014-2015
Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs,
1|BUILDING 3,10,00,000 | 4,20,00,000 | 3,50,00,000 | 1,00,00,000 1,50,00,000
2!/PLANT & MACHINERY 2,70,00,000 | 2,40,00,000 | 2,60,00,000 | 1,20,50,000 1,87,12,500
3|FURNITURE 1,50,00,000 45,00,000 45,00,000 40,00,000 40,00,000
Total 7,30,00,000 | 7,05,00,000 | 6,55,00,000 | 2,60,50,000 3,77,12,500

As per the information and documents provided.
For P.S. CHAITARYA I":.O"ﬁ"

Chartere
Firm Re
-ﬂ?"" ship N
Chartered Account nt Principal
PRINCIPAL

Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Scien.
PO Box NO 14, Kadin Road, Angally
MADANAPALLE 5171335 A p

AN ENGINEERING COLLEGE SPONSORED BY : RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
P.B. No. 14, Angallu, MADANAPALLE - 517 325. Chittoor Dist. Andhra Pradesh, India.
Phone : 08571 - 280255, 280706 Fax : 08571 - 280433
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MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUA, Anantapuramu

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following amount has been spent towards Infrastructure
Augmentation by the institute during the last five years i.e. for the period from 2014-15

to 2018-19

MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation excluding salary for last five years

S.ng PARTICULARS 2018-2019 | 2017-2018 | 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amtin Rs.
1 [BUILDING 3,06,33,175| 4,19,48,348 | 3,14,84,887 1,91,51,924 | 1,42,21,225
2 |PLANT & MACHINERY 2,02,94,636 | 2,37,17,977| 2,64,35,282 1,56,41,221 | 1,94,02,166
3 |FURNITURE 63,31,218 41,19,341 80,17,902 41,03,839 40,05,437
Total 5,72,59,029 | 6,97,85,666 | 6,59,38,071 3,88,96,984 | 3,76,28,828

As per the information and documents provided.

For P.S. CHAITANYA & Co.,

Membership No) 022345
Chartered Accountant

~ Principal

PRINCIPAL

Madanapalle lnstitute of Tech
nology & Science
PO Box NO 14, Kadini Road, Angaliu

MAI)ANAI"A[ LE

517325 AP

AN ENGINEERING COLLEGE SPONSORED BY : RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
P.B. No. 14, Angallu, MADANAPALLE - 517 325. Chittoor Dist. Andhra Pradesh, India.

Prone : 08571 - 280255, 280706 Fax

: 08571 - 280433
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Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUA, Anantapuramu
www.mits.ac.in www.mits.edu

This is to certify that
for human resources) during the last five years i.e. for the period from 2014-15

CERTIFICATE

the following amount has been spent by the institute(excluding salaries

to 2018-19

SL.
e PARTICULARS | 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs. Amt in Rs.
RECURRING
1| EXPENDITURE 41,66,84,369 39,75,95,132 29,25,05,495 24,72,56_,148 20,49,79,287

REC. EXP (-) |
SALARIES 7,03,71,607 7,76,65,227 6,96,66,411 5,95,32,619 5,04,64,630
CAPITAL
2| EXPENDITURE 2,66,25,854 2,78,37,318 3,44,53,184 1,97,45,060 2,34,07,603
ADD: BUILDING 3,06,33,175 4,19,48,348 3,14,84,887 1,91,51,924 1,42,21,225
TOTAL CAP
EXPENDITURE 5,72,59,029 6,97,85,666 6,59,38,071 3,88,96,984 3,76,28,828
Al 12,76,30,636 14,74,50,893 13,56,04,482 9,84,29,603 8,80,93,458
EXPENDITURE r ’ r r ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ » ]
As per the information and documents provided.
For P.S. CHAITANYA & Co.,
Chartered|Accppntants
Firm Regnl Ne{000545 S
- v'),‘}.,c =
P.S, CH prietor\yiﬂ L Z- o
H«rrtu.-ahiﬂ Nu 022345 " I}
Chartered Accountant ~~ Principal
PRINCIPAL

Mudanapalle Insutute of Technology & Science
PO Box NO 14, Kadin Road, Angaliu

MADANAPALLE

SI7T325 AP

AN ENGINEERING COLLEGE SronsoReD BY : RATAKONDA RANGA REDDY EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
P.B. No. 14, Angallu, MADANAPALLE - 517 325. Chittoor Dist. Andhra Pradesh, India.
Phone : 08571 - 280255, 280706 Fax: 08571 - 280433
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